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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]?

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?

SEEKNEWS. Which of the following better describes how you get news
about things like current events and politics?

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28  Apr-7

YBS oottt 99%
NO o -
NOE SUFE .. 1
Strong DemOCrat .........ccovvevecuiveieiireiesere e 27%
Weak DemoCrat..........ccuvieeinieeeirienneeeiseieeeeneieenes 12
Independent / Closer to the Democrats............cc.cceeueee. 6
Independent..........oceeierieeses s 11
Independent / Closer to the Republicans........................ 4
Weak Republican .........ccccocevieeincnsieesesce e 14
Strong Republican...........c.cvievevivciceieeeeeee e 25
DEMOCRAT (NET) coueeeeereererecreeeneeseeseeeeseeseesesssesseeeens 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET) coovoeieececereereereereeeeeeesssesseeneens 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...overienerceneereereereereeeeesssesseeneens 40
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ...covevereeeereerneererneeneens 45%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).....cccovrrerenirrerneeneene 44
Very important ..o 28%
Somewhat important.............cccccoevieieiieieiieee e 39
Not too important ... 23
Not at all important ..........c.ocvevveneninreeeesnieene 11
IMPORTANT (NET)...coiviieieiieiesiesissieieiese e 66%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ....ovvererieirrireieieeeiesessieseeens 34
| SEEK OUE NBWS.....oveerreceee e 59%
NEWS COMES 10 ME .....cucvuvririiirerieee e 41
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Off on the wrong track ...........ccceverevnmererieeinn 59% 56% 55% 58%
Headed in the right direction ...........c.ccoeovvvienee 34 38 38 35
NOESUFE ... 7 6 6 8

FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...

Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28  Apr-7

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

88%  67%  27% 70% 59%  56%  64%

8 20 64 22 34 38 23
4 13 9 8 7 7 12
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Better off than it is right NOW..........cccovrerniinienee 30% 32% 33% 32%
About the same as it is right NOW .............ccco..... 22 19 17 17
Worse off than it is right nOW ..........ccocvvrerrinnee 44 44 45 45

NOESUME ..ot 4 5 5 6

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
% 18% 57% 18% 28% 34% 18%

21 20 22 34 25 18 26
69 50 17 43 43 44 52
3 1 4 6 4 4 3
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TRUMPAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Jun-9  May-18 Apr-28 Apr-7
Strongly apProve ......c.ceeereeeeereereereereeeeecnseeees 23% 24% 25% 23%
Somewhat approve .........ccccvevevevveeieeenienns 20 20 19 21
Somewhat diSapprove ..........cccevevveeieierieennens 10 10 11 10
Strongly diSapProve.........ocvvreereereereerrereeneenees 45 44 43 43
NOESUFE ... 2 2 2 2
APPROVE (NET)....oovvevrierinrinsiseeseee e 42% 44 44 44
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovvvrirereerennereeeieieeienes 55 54 54 53

TRUMPAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

Jun-9  May-18 Apr-28 Apr-7
Strongly apProve ......c.ceeereeeeereereereereeeereesneenees 21% 24% 23% 23%
Somewhat approve .........cccceeevevveeieriereienns 20 18 18 20
Somewhat diSapprove.........cccceeevveeierecrreenaes 11 12 12 11
Strongly diSapprove.........cccuveeevevrereiereereierns 45 44 44 44
NOESUFE ... 2 2 3 2
APPROVE (NET)...couveeirerncrneeneereereeeisnereneneens 41% 42 40 42
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...couevviiereceieieieieienienis 57 56 56 55

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
4% 8% 45% 12% 19% 26% 9%
4 20 36 15 14 21 18
8 20 10 12 16 9 13
83 43 7 57 47 42 59
1 9 1 4 4 2 2
8 28 81 27 33 47 26
91 63 17 69 63 51 72
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 6% 43% 10% 19% 24% 9%
4 21 36 14 16 22 16
10 19 10 16 14 10 14
82 44 9 57 47 42 59
1 9 2 3 3 2 2
7 27 79 24 35 46 25
92 63 19 73 62 52 73

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

® MEAICAI ......oooovoeeeeceeeeesseee s
May-18 2025
Apr-28 2025
Mar-17 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Planned Parenthood............cccooooeceerveeeeeceessess e
Mar-11 2024
Apr-23 2023
Jul-05 2022
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very | DK
46% 33 8 4 8
41% 34 9 6 10
45% 33 8 4 9
44% 33 8 4 10
64% 25 3 3 5
46% 28 9 5 12
28% 43 12 5 11
57% 28 4 2 8
55% 27 7 6 4
43% 35 8 5 9
48% 26 15 3 7
36% 25 9 18 10
35% 28 9 19 8
39% 26 10 16 8
36% 23 8 22 9
59% 24 4 5 7
25% 27 13 15 18
15% 26 14 32 11
41% 29 6 13 9
41% 24 11 15 6
35% 24 10 20 11
43% 29 6 8 11

=
=

e e ]

DA AN AN

FAV
79%
75%
78%
7%
88%
73%
1%
86%
82%
78%
75%

61%
63%
65%
59%
83%
52%
41%
70%
66%
59%
72%

NET

UNFAV

12
15
12
12

7
14
17

6
13
13
18

27
27
26
30

9
28
46
19
26
29
14

FAM
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o [SPLIT B] Early abortion medication...................erennnenn 28% 23 8 23 14 4 51% 31 82
Sep-152024 | 24% 23 8 21 21 3 47% 29 76
Mar-312024 | 27% 25 13 19 13 4 52% 31 83
Apr-23 2023 | 34% 24 10 20 9 3 58% 30 88
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 27 5 7 13 2 74% 1 85
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 21 5 23 17 11 44% 28 72
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 20 1 41 14 4 31% 51 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 19 10 16 19 6 49% 26 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 27 1" 22 8 3 56% 33 89
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 22 6 26 14 3 51% 32 83
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 39 18 7 12 8 55% 25 80
o The U.S. SUpreme COUR................ovvvviviriviririsisisssissssssssssssssssssssnens 12% 34 27 18 8 * 47% 45 91
May-18 2025 | 12% 36 26 16 10 * 48% 42 90
Jul-14 2024 | 13% 28 21 28 9 1 41% 49 90
Jun-032024 | 12% 31 26 22 8 1 44% 48 91
Latest Data by Party Dem | 8% 24 34 27 7 * 32% 61 93
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 28 27 20 15 1 37% 47 84
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 47 21 7 8 1 64% 28 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 30 22 23 1" 1 43% 45 88
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 26 26 18 12 1 44% 44 88
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 36 29 16 7 * 47% 46 93
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 35 23 19 12 * 45% 43 88
o The Democratic Party ..., 17% 26 21 33 2 * 43% 54 97
May-18 2025 | 16% 28 18 34 4 * 44% 51 95
Apr-28 2025 | 18% 25 17 36 3 1 43% 53 96
Apr-7 2025 | 18% 26 20 33 2 * 44% 53 97
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 45 15 3 1 * 81% 18 99
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 22 26 37 12 1 25% 63 87
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 8 26 63 2 * 9% 89 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 29 16 15 5 1 63% 31 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 30 16 28 3 1 52% 44 96
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 24 23 38 2 * 37% 61 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 40 21 18 2 - 58% 40 98
o The Republican Party...........ricernnneseesssns 17% 26 15 38 3 * 43% 54 97
May-18 2025 | 19% 22 18 38 4 * 40% 56 96
Apr-28 2025 | 20% 23 18 36 4 1 42% 53 95
Apr-7 2025 | 19% 26 16 37 2 * 44% 53 97
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 5 19 73 2 * % 91 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 18 26 37 14 1 22% 63 85
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 49 9 4 1 * 86% 13 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 15 16 51 6 1 26% 68 93
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 14 15 46 4 2 33% 61 94
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 31 14 35 2 * 49% 49 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 15 24 46 6 - 24% 70 94
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH © FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© DONAIA TIUMP oo 25% 18 8 48 1 * 43% 56 99
May-18 2025 | 26% 17 10 44 2 * 44% 54 98
Apr-282025 | 27% 18 9 45 1 * 45% 54 99
Apr-7 2025 | 26% 20 8 45 1 * 46% 53 99
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 5 87 1 * % 92 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 22 17 47 5 - 31% 64 95
Latest Data by Party Rep | 51% 31 9 7 1 * 82% 17 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 14 9 62 3 * 26% 71 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 14 12 51 1 1 35% 63 98
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 19 7 44 1 * 48% 51 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 18 12 62 - - 26% 74 100
O EION MUSK......ooovvvvvevcvvvcvcvivcsssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnenes 12% 21 15 46 5 1 33% 61 %
May-18 2025 | 16% 19 12 46 6 1 35% 58 94
Apr-282025 | 21% 17 10 45 6 1 38% 55 93
Apr-72025 | 19% 19 10 46 5 1 38% 56 94
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 13 75 2 1 10% 87 97
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 17 13 52 12 1 22% 65 87
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 37 18 16 6 * 59% 34 93
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 14 14 54 9 1 22% 68 90
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 17 15 47 5 2 31% 62 93
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 23 15 45 4 * 36% 60 95
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 16 15 55 7 - 23% 70 93
® EION MUSK'S DOGE ...........ooooovvivvviviriviririsisssisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 15% 16 10 45 11 3 31% 55 86
Feb-24 2025 | 21% 15 8 40 10 7 35% 48 83
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 8 75 7 3 % 84 90
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 13 14 44 19 5 18% 58 76
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 28 10 15 13 2 59% 25 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 14 12 50 14 4 20% 62 82
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 16 12 43 10 7 28% 55 83
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 17 8 45 1 2 35% 53 88
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 12 10 55 9 4 23% 65 87
O TAMITS ..o 9% 19 16 47 8 1 28% 63 91
May-18 2025 | 10% 20 15 45 9 1 30% 59 90
Apr-282025 | 10% 20 13 44 11 2 29% 57 86
Apr-72025 | 10% 20 15 43 11 2 30% 58 88
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 13 74 5 1 % 87 94
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 11 17 56 12 2 14% 72 86
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 36 20 17 10 1 53% 36 90
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 11 16 51 12 2 19% 67 86
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 11 17 53 9 3 19% 70 89
Latest Data by Race White 9% 23 16 44 7 1 32% 60 92
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 4% 9 18 60 8 1 13% 78 91
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.
FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH © FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© [SPLIT A] Mifepristone...........ccccoorrreecvveeccieceeseeseeeeeeeeseeee s 7% 5 3 4 15 65 12% 7 19
Sep-15 2024 7% 6 5 4 15 62 14% 9 22
Mar-312024 | 11% 6 6 6 16 56 17% 11 28
Jan-08 2024 | 6% 4 3 4 15 68 10% 7 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 13% 7 2 4 16 58 20% 6 26
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 3 2 7 13 72 5% 9 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 3 4 4 15 71 6% 7 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 4 3 11 13 62 11% 14 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 7 2 8 10 67 12% 10 22
Latest Data by Race White 8% 5 3 2 18 64 12% 5 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 6 - 4 6 73 18% 4 21
TRUMPNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28 Apr-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t oo 47% 43% 47% 52% | 53%  42% = 42% 38% 48%  47% 54%
SOME w..ooveveeteee e 32 33 29 27 29 30 36 35 33 32 30
AT v 15 14 14 13 12 20 16 17 12 15 13
NOING .o 6 10 9 7 6 8 5 10 7 6 2

TRUMPNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:

Latest Data by Race

Latest Data by Party
Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28 Apr-7 | Dem Ind Rep
MOSHlY POSIIVE ....covvnercerieeicieeeeieeeeiecees 14% 21% 17% 15% 3% 6% 27%
Mostly Negative. ..o 52 46 48 53 80 51 23
Equal mix of positive and negative................... 29 25 28 25 12 36 45

Have heard nothing in past few days about
TIUMP oot 5 9 8 7 6 8 5

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
9% 15% 16% 5%

54 58 49 64
29 22 30 29
9 4 5 2
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TRUMPPOS. [N SIZE = 429 / IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive ukraine

things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? better big beautiful bill ,,,,
: 1mm1grat10n countries

america immigrants

changes

Pric:su e ‘ Al m u S A bc.erer
paske ill axes P ry'| ng
working a o ff country

ch1:a; eco n 0 mytti;ldttGing

deporting

grep::{es m a k] n g he\pin:USSia

improving done  lowering

TRUMPNEG. [N SIZE = 808 / IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative et immigants  countries  twittr
i ? . . a1 .
things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? = big beautiful bill =

economy arguing

immigration deporting ®
oot AIFFS ™

elonwmusk

beck  Making f h country americans
o fighting ...

right bad cutting new
policies social media
lies horrible medicaid

BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the

Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o [SPLIT A] Protecting the right 10 @bortioN™.............cccccccverrriiiiiicscsseses s 60% 25 15
Apr-23 2023 63% 22 16
May-09 2022 55% 27 18
Apr-18 2022 55% 25 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 5 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 20 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 33% 47 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 19 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 67% 20 12
Latest Data by Race White 57% 28 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 68% 18 14

" In previous surveys for “Protecting the right to abortion” and “Protecting reproductive health care,” the comparison was between
“Biden and the Democratic Party” and “the Republican Party.”
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o [SPLIT B] Protecting reproductive health Care?................errmmieressesresssssmssssssssssnessssssssns 55% 32 13
Apr-23 2023 54% 33 13
May-09 2022 51% 30 19
Apr-18 2022 49% 35 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 92% 5 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 17 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 20% 64 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 20 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 28 1
Latest Data by Race White 50% 37 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 76% 11 13
© IMIBAICAIN ......oooveveveveveceie e 55% 34 11
May-18 2025 53% 35 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 92% 5 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 49% 19 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 68 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 18 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 65% 25 9
Latest Data by Race White 49% 40 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 70% 16 15
© HEAIN CAIE....oooo s s 54% 36 11
May-18 2025 51% 38 11
Apr-7 2025 52% 36 12
Mar-17 2025 49% 38 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 94% 4 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 19 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 72 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 17 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 32 7
Latest Data by Race White 48% 41 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 69% 19 12
o Social SeCUrity aNA MEAICATE .........cccccccrrrreiierrrrrsssiecreressseserss s s 53% 36 11
May-18 2025 51% 37 12
Apr-7 2025 50% 38 12
Mar-17 2025 49% 38 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 91% 5 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 21 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 72 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 21 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 31 8
Latest Data by Race White 47% 41 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 70% 16 14

2 In previous surveys for “Protecting the right to abortion” and “Protecting reproductive health care,” the comparison was between

“Biden and the Democratic Party” and “the Republican Party.”
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© ADOTHION.......o oo 53% 35 12
Apr-7 2025 52% 36 13
Mar-17 2025 50% 34 16
Feb-24 2025 49% 37 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 6 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 22 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 68 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 21 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 29 9
Latest Data by Race White 48% 40 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 70% 17 13
© EQUCATION. ......oovo oo 50% 39 11
Apr-28 2025 50% 39 11
Apr-7 2025 49% 37 13
Feb-24 2025 47% 40 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 92% 5 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 28 31
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 77 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 64% 23 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 32 9
Latest Data by Race White 46% 45 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 67% 19 15
o Inflation and the COSE OF IVING ... 46% 43 11
May-18 2025 44% 44 12
Apr-28 2025 45% 43 11
Apr-7 2025 43% 44 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 8 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 30 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 82 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 25 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 35 9
Latest Data by Race White 40% 49 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 26 15
© JODS NG thE BCONMOMY....ooocoiiverrrrriirrre i sesss s 46% 45 9
May-18 2025 44% 45 11
Apr-28 2025 47% 44 10
Apr-7 2025 44% 46 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 7 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 31 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 87 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 28 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 36 9
Latest Data by Race White 41% 51 8

Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 27 15
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
O IMIMUGIALION ....ooooo s 42% 49 9
Mar-17 2025 38% 52 10
Feb-24 2025 35% 55 10
Feb-03 2025 37% 56 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 14 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 42 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 87 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 35 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 37 1
Latest Data by Race White 38% 55 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 62% 29 9
Q1. Who do you trust to tell the truth on the issue of Medicaid?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats — trust MUCK MO ........cveereeircecreenereereee et 34% 68% 19% 3% 50% 40% 30% 42%
Democrats — trust SOMEWhat MOFe ........c.ccvvriunirire e 19 27 30 10 22 24 18 26
Republicans — trust Somewhat MOre ...........c.covevirinirnnneeeee e 16 2 11 32 9 10 19 6
Republicans — trust MUCh MOTE..........ccviriririr e 19 1 5 42 7 17 23 12
Don’t Know €noUGh 0 SAY ......cvvieiiiririeiniee ettt 1" 3 35 14 12 9 1 14
DEMOCRATS (NET) ..ocvuiveieiiiieriseisiseieiesese sttt ssessessssss s sssens 53% 94 49 13 72 64 47 68
REPUBLICANS (NET) w..cvuiieiiiieiiseisieieietese sttt 36 3 16 74 16 27 42 18
Q2. Who do you trust to tell the truth on the issue of tariffs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats — trust MUCK MO ........cceveeureereceerereesee et 32% 65% 14% 3% 44% 35% 29% 38%
Democrats — trust SOMEWhat MOTe ...........coeiurircirree e 17 25 26 5 22 20 14 24
Republicans — trust somewhat More...........ccccvvvevievnsiessees s 17 3 13 33 10 11 20 12
Republicans — trust MUCh MOTe..........coviriiirie e 23 1 6 49 9 21 26 12
Don’t KnOW €n0UGN 0 SAY .......vucvieiiririineen ettt 12 6 41 1" 15 14 1 14
DEMOCRATS (NET) ..ocvuiveiieiiiiesiseissiseie ettt ssssessssss s sssens 48% 90 40 8 66 54 43 62
REPUBLICANS (NET) ..ottt 40 4 19 81 19 32 46 24
TRUST_SC. How much do you trust the Supreme Court to make the right decisions in the future?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-9  Jul-14 2024 Jun-03 2024 Mar-31 2024 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Trustalot.......ccoovrrnrnnns 14% 15% 15% 17% 9% 10% 20% 14% 14% 14% 8%
Trust somewhat.............. 44 33 38 39 34 38 55 40 44 44 42
Don't trust that much ...... 30 29 31 29 40 26 21 37 32 29 36
Don'ttrust at all............... 12 23 17 15 17 26 5 9 10 13 13
TRUST (NET)...ovrrrrrenes 57% 48 52 56 43 48 74 54 58 58 51
DON'T TRUST (NET)..... 43 52 48 44 57 52 26 46 42 42 49
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Q3. Would you say the United States Supreme Court has been too conservative, too liberal, or middle of the road?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-9  Jul-14 2024 Nov-132023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
T0O CONSEIVAtiVE ... 36% 39% 36% 62% 23% 12% 35% 39% 35% 45%
TOO lIDEral. ..o 16 11 16 7 7 28 14 14 17 7
Middle of the road.........c.ccoveeereenererneernneens 34 35 30 21 41 46 35 33 34 34
DON't KNOW ... 14 14 18 1 29 13 16 14 14 14

Q4. In the last few years, do you feel like the government has given Americans more freedoms, taken away Americans’ freedoms, or has
there been no change?

Q5.

Jun-9
Given Americans a ot more freedoms ..o 4%
Given Americans some more freedoms ..o 9
NO CANGE ...ttt 21
Taken away some freedoms from AMENICANS ..........oeeveeerienieniinenereeeeias 34
Taken away a lot of freedoms from AMErCaNS...........cccoevieierieieneieieeecene 28
Don’t Know €noUGh 0 SAY ......cvvieiiiririeiniee ettt 5
GIVEN AMERICANS MORE FREEDOMS (NET).....ccvvureereerneemeieeeneisneinsniseeees 13%
TAKEN AWAY FREEDOMS FROM AMERICANS (NET)......ccovvenmveneernerrecererinenns 62

[IF BELIEVES GOVERNMENT HAS TAKEN AWAY FREEDOMS FROM

AMERICANS] What are some areas where you feel like the government has
taken away freedoms?

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
3% 2% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3%
6 6 12 1 9 8 9
14 28 26 23 22 20 20
35 29 34 26 26 37 33
40 29 16 26 31 28 29
3 5 6 7 4 4 6
9 9 17 17 16 11 12
75 58 50 53 58 65 62
restrictions reproductive  ability allowing

trying

back a bo rti 0 nchoice

trump

g

health care
illegal

®
laws
schools body I ]

immigration ««

. lost
education
taxes
control
trans

american

due process
money

protest

gun voting

privacy

access autonomy

citizen:
. jobs
medicaig  depOrting s p e e C

POSITIVE (NET) ..o
NEGATIVE (NET)....oooiiiinirinirccsecis

Jun-9  May-18 Apr-28  Apr-7

4% 4% 5% 3%
23 25 22 19
45 47 44 46
25 23 26 31
3 2 3 1
27% 29 27 22
70 70 69 77

“roowomen
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 1% 6% % 5% 4% 2%
9 11 40 15 21 25 22
51 46 40 51 46 44 44
35 37 12 23 27 25 31
2 4 3 3 2 3 1
13 13 46 22 26 29 24
85 83 51 75 73 69 75
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ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-9  May-18 Apr-28 Apr-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIENt ... 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 1% 7% % 6% 5% 4%
(€70 o OSSO 31 35 31 30 22 17 44 22 26 34 30
NOt SO GOOM ... 39 40 39 42 43 43 35 46 40 38 36
POOT .o 20 17 20 21 25 30 11 21 26 18 27
NOESUFE ... 4 3 5 3 4 8 3 4 2 5 2
POSITIVE (NET) oot 37% 40 37 34 28 19 51 29 32 39 35
NEGATIVE (NET) ..o 59 57 59 63 68 73 46 67 66 56 63
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-9  May-18 Apr-28 Apr-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better...........cccoocoveeeee. 22% 25% 22% 18% 5% 8% 43% 14% 20% 25% 13%
The economy is staying the same...........c....... 20 20 19 20 13 18 29 21 18 20 17
The economy is getting Worse..........ocvvveeennn. 54 52 53 59 79 66 25 61 59 51 66
Don’t know enough t0 Say ........cccovevvreceerriennnns 4 3 5 3 3 7 3 4 3 4 3

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel conf

ident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-9  May-18 Apr-28 Apr-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Very confident.........c.ooeveecneinerieneneenns 13% 15% 16% 12% % 7% 22% 15% 17% 13% 10%
Somewhat confident............coovereerererrrnininns 28 28 23 24 20 20 38 30 22 28 32
Somewhat UNeasy.......c.ccveuvevererrereeeeereienns 28 27 29 29 34 30 23 32 30 28 26
VEIY UNBASY.....omvereeeeieirecierieriseneieieeeenas 28 27 29 33 37 37 15 20 26 29 28
NOESUFE ... 3 3 4 2 3 5 2 3 5 2 4
CONFIDENT (NET) .ccovvereieeriemmeereeeneeeeierenenns 41% 43 39 36 26 28 60 45 39 41 42
UNEASY (NET) .o 56 54 58 62 7 67 38 52 56 58 55

Switching subjects...
Q6. Do you support or oppose Trump's tariff plan?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28 Mar-17 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

SHtrongly SUPPOTt .......corevmrerieeiriereieeeeeciene 15% 17% 18% 17% 3% 3% 31% 8% 14% 17% 4%
Somewhat SUPPOIt .........cverereerniereiereriniinienns 21 20 19 21 4 17 40 14 16 24 18
Somewhat OpPOSE........ovvverivrirrerririrrieiriieeens 12 13 12 13 9 18 13 16 1 11 15
SHrongly OPPOSE ....vvvrrmerireiriireieiereeeiieens 45 44 44 39 80 46 9 53 51 42 58
NOE SUFE ..ot 6 6 7 10 3 16 6 9 7 5 4
SUPPORT (NET)...cucvueeeeeerneerneirnienerineineenns 37% 37 37 38 7 21 71 21 30 42 22
OPPOSE (NET)....ccovvneermeerenerrnsesnseseesesnenns 57 57 56 52 89 64 22 69 62 53 73
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Q7A. [SPLIT A] When it comes to Trump’s tariff policy, what do you think is happening? Is his tariff policy making the cost of things you

buy go up, go down, or is it having no impact?

Jun-9  May-18 Apr-28
Making the cost of things | buy goup alot........c..cccceeeeee. 37% 41% 40%
Making the cost of things | buy go up somewhat............... 31 26 27
Having no impact on the cost of things | buy ................... 15 14 16
Making the cost of things | buy go down somewhat.......... 5 7 4
Making the cost of things | buy go down a lot ................... 3 4 4
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cccevvvevrienieccreeeseees 9 8 9
GO UP (NET) .ot ssnsees 68% 67 67
GO DOWN (NET) ..o insereesseeseeseeeeseeeesessneees 8 11 8

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
60% 49% 1% 41% 43% 35% 49%
27 23 37 30 28 31 33
4 13 27 9 1 17 1
2 1 9 4 7 6 2
1 - 5 3 6 3 -
6 14 10 13 6 9 7
87 72 48 71 71 67 81
3 1 15 7 13 8 2

Q7B. [SPLIT B] When it comes to Trump’s tariff policy, what do you think is going to happen five years from now? Will his tariff policy have
made the cost of things you buy go up, go down, or will it have had no impact?

Will have made the cost of things | buy go up @ 10t .......c.cvevvevinininecc
Will have made the cost of things | buy go up somewhat ............ccocovniriniini
Will have had no impact on the cost of things | buy .........cccovevivinninercinis
Will have made the cost of things | buy go down somewhat............ccocvereriininnes
Will have made the cost of things | buy go down a lot
Don't KNOW €N0UG 0 SAY .....evuivieicieieiieee ettt

GO UP (NET)
GO DOWN (NET) oo essesseesrseseseeseessees e et tes s

Changing topics...

Jun-9
43%
21

10

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
69% 41% 16% 46% 39% 42% 50%
18 24 24 21 23 20 32
5 13 10 14 8 7 3
2 3 20 5 17 10 8
3 1 13 4 5 8 4
4 18 17 10 8 12 3
87 65 40 67 62 62 82
5 4 33 9 22 19 12

B1. Below is a list of issue positions. For each, please indicate whether or not you could support an elected official with that position, as

long as you agreed with the elected official on most other things.

SUPPORT NOT SUPPORT NET
No NOT
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely | impact = SUPPORT SUPPORT
o [SPLIT B] Someone who supports a nationwide
abortion ban, with no exceptions for rape, incest,
or the health of the mother ..., 9% 10 15 59 7 19% 74
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 5 7 82 3 9% 89
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 10 14 61 9 15% 76
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 14 24 35 1 30% 59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 13 10 60 9 21% 70
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 15 15 59 2 24% 74
Latest Data by Race White 10% 8 16 59 7 18% 75
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 7 20 62 4 14% 82
e Someone who supports banning contraception..... 5% 7 16 59 13 12% 75
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 10 77 6 7% 87
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 14 62 12 12% 76
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 11 23 39 20 18% 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 10 14 55 14 17% 69
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 12 14 56 1 19% 70
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 17 60 13 10% 77
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 10 15 58 12 15% 73
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B1. Below is a list of issue positions. For each, please indicate whether or not you could support an elected official with that position, as
long as you agreed with the elected official on most other things.

SUPPORT NOT SUPPORT NET
No NOT
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely | impact = SUPPORT SUPPORT
o [SPLIT B] Someone who voted to cut Medicaid ....... 7% 11 16 55 11 18% 71
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 9 81 3 7% 90
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 6 15 57 13 15% 72
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 19 23 28 19 29% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 7 12 66 7 15% 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 16 15 59 6 20% 74
Latest Data by Race White 7% 11 17 52 13 18% 69
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 17 15 55 9 21% 70
o Someone who voted to give new tax breaks to
the rich and big corporations ... 5% 12 16 53 14 17% 70
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 10 7 5 9% 87
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 7 13 60 17 10% 73
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 19 24 28 22 26% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 16 8 59 1 22% 67
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 11 17 52 1 20% 69
Latest Data by Race White 4% 12 18 52 15 15% 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 7 18 58 9 15% 76
o [SPLIT A] Someone who voted for the largest
Medicaid cut in history .........cccoooreeevvvvvecccieresssee. 8% 14 16 50 12 21% 66
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 10 7 5 8% 87
Latest Data by Party Ind 11% 8 10 53 19 19% 63
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 24 23 22 19 36% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 1 14 56 10 19% 70
Latest Data by Race Hisp 14% 12 12 52 10 26% 64
Latest Data by Race White % 14 17 50 12 21% 67
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 10 14 54 15 18% 67
o Someone who supports banning IVF, or in vitro
fertilization, from being available for family
PIANNING c.oooooee s 6% 10 19 50 15 16% 68
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 12 69 8 1% 81
Latest Data by Party Ind % 1 13 51 17 18% 64
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 13 27 29 22 22% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 12 15 47 16 21% 63
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 14 16 48 14 22% 64
Latest Data by Race White 6% 9 19 51 16 14% 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 12 21 49 1 18% 71
o [SPLIT A] Someone who supports a nationwide
abortion ban ... 13% 12 18 48 10 25% 66
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 13 72 6 9% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 6 17 53 16 14% 70
Latest Data by Party Rep 25% 20 22 22 12 44% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 7 24 51 9 16% 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 13 16 50 12 23% 65
Latest Data by Race White 14% 12 17 48 8 26% 65
Latest Data by Race AAPI 12% 9 12 49 18 21% 60
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B1. Below is a list of issue positions. For each, please indicate whether or not you could support an elected official with that position, as

long as you agreed with the elected official on most other things.

SUPPORT NOT SUPPORT NET
No NOT
Definitely Probably Probably Definitely | impact = SUPPORT SUPPORT
e [SPLIT B] Someone who supports additional
restrictions on abortion ... 14% 18 16 42 10 32% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 7 13 68 5 13% 82
Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 18 20 37 1 32% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 30 17 17 15 52% 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 14 13 52 1 24% 65
Latest Data by Race Hisp 15% 19 18 43 5 34% 61
Latest Data by Race White 14% 20 16 40 10 34% 56
Latest Data by Race AAPI 14% 12 18 46 10 26% 64
e Someone who voted to protect Trump's tariffs....... 17% 19 13 40 10 36% 54
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 13 72 4 10% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 12 23 41 17 18% 64
Latest Data by Party Rep 32% 35 11 8 14 67% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 16 16 48 12 24% 64
Latest Data by Race Hisp 15% 15 17 46 8 30% 62
Latest Data by Race White 19% 21 13 37 10 40% 50
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 12 19 54 9 18% 73
o [SPLIT A] Someone who supports allowing states
to ban abortion.............coooo ) 18% 14 17 40 10 32% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 8 15 67 6 12% 82
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 4 20 50 16 14% 70
Latest Data by Party Rep 34% 23 19 10 13 57% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 12 20 44 1 25% 64
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 13 22 42 1 25% 64
Latest Data by Race White 19% 16 16 40 9 35% 56
Latest Data by Race AAPI 13% 8 19 44 17 20% 63
Switching subjects...
Q15. Regardless of how much you know about it... Do you support or oppose Republicans in Congress' proposed budget plan?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-9  May-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOM «....eoererirrerceeieeree et 13% 13% 3% 4% 25% 9% 16% 14% 5%
Somewhat SUPPOIt .........c.ocueieiicieieieeie et 23 23 5 13 44 15 16 26 19
SOMEWat OPPOSE.......cvevriviecictce et 15 12 15 23 13 16 18 14 17
SErONGIY OPPOSE -..ooererererrereieeieereeeee et ssenens 36 33 69 31 4 45 36 34 47
NOE SUTE oot ettt 13 19 8 30 14 15 14 13 12
SUPPORT (NET)....cvoreereeemeemeeesneesseeseesseessssessesssesssssssessssnsssssenns 36% 36 8 16 69 24 32 40 23
OPPOSE (NET)...couveeeereeeseeseessneesssessseessesesssessesssesssssssessssnsssssenns 51 45 83 54 17 61 54 48 64
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Q16. Please indicate how likely you think it is that President Trump and Republicans in Congress will cut Medicaid.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-9  Mar17 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY TKEIY oot 31% 32% 49% 30% 13% 31% 29% 31% 30%
SOMEWNAL TIKEIY ..o s 32 25 31 34 34 32 35 31 40
NOE that TKEIY ... 17 16 8 12 27 13 15 18 16
NOE KLY @t @Il ..o 1 14 8 9 14 1 9 1 7
NOE SUME .ot 9 13 5 15 12 13 11 8 8
LIKELY (NET) ..ot sssssesssssss s sssssessans 63% 57 79 63 47 64 64 62 70
NOT LIKELY (NET) ...coviieeeeirieiessississississ e sssssessns 28 30 16 21 42 24 25 29 23

Q17. Republicans in Congress recently passed legislation cutting nearly $800 billion from Medicaid. Do you think it is possible for them to
cut $800 billion from Medicaid solely focused on waste, fraud, and abuse without kicking people off Medicaid?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-9 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Yes, it is possible - feel this way Strongly ... 14% 6% 9% 22% 8% 13% 15% 4%
Yes, itis possible - feel this way somewhat..........ccccovevieeninininseen, 24 12 23 37 26 26 24 19
No, it is impossible - feel this way somewhat ..., 17 18 15 16 18 16 16 23
No, it is impossible - feel this way Strongly...........cccovvreieinvrnnneeeeen, 34 57 31 12 37 32 34 39
INOE SUPE ..ottt " 6 21 13 " 13 10 16
YES, IT IS POSSIBLE (NET) ..couiereieriiecererisersstssssesssesesiessesssssssssesssesssenes 38% 18 32 59 34 39 39 23
NO, IT IS IMPOSSIBLE (NET) ....ouucvueereieriniereceeissensssseesssssesssesseseesssensssssssenns 51 75 46 28 55 48 50 61

B2. Below is a list of policies related to Medicaid. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT B] Cutting Medicaid so fewer people use Medicaid and
that money can fund tax cuts for wealthy people and big
COMPOFALIONS.........oooooeeeeeseee e ssssnnnnend 3% 7 14 66 9 11% 80
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 3 9 85 2 5% 93
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 10 7 72 10 11% 79
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 11 21 45 16 17% 67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 10 10 72 5 13% 83
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 9 15 70 3 12% 85
Latest Data by Race White 4% 8 14 63 11 11% 78
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 1 19 71 6 5% 90
o [SPLIT B] Changing the eligibility rules for Medicaid so that

many people who are in poor health, have a disability, or take
care of their children or parents will lose their health care........... 4% 9 16 64 8 13% 79
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 5 85 3 6% 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 12 12 62 12 14% 74
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 14 28 42 11 20% 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 9 13 65 9 13% 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 15 15 64 3 18% 79
Latest Data by Race White 4% 9 17 62 8 13% 79
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 1 14 78 5 4% 92
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B2. Below is a list of policies related to Medicaid. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT A] Cutting MediCaid..................cccvvvrrrrrirrrrrrrirsssssssssssssssssssssssnenn 7% 12 16 58 8 19% 73
Apr-23 2023 7% 9 17 61 7 16% 77
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 10 82 2 6% 92
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 4 17 59 13 1% 76
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 21 21 32 12 35% 53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 9 13 66 7 15% 79
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 10 8 66 10 16% 74
Latest Data by Race White 8% 12 18 56 7 19% 74
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 12 16 57 10 17% 73
e Putting up barriers so people can't get their Medicaid benefits | 5% 9 21 58 8 13% 78
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 1" 80 3 6% 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 7 18 58 14 10% 76
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 14 31 35 13 22% 65
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 10 10 70 6 15% 79
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 11 17 60 7 16% 77
Latest Data by Race White 5% 8 23 55 9 13% 78
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 12 21 57 8 14% 78
o Making it harder for Americans to qualify for Medicaid................ 7% 16 19 51 8 23% 70
Apr-23 2023 9% 16 19 48 8 26% 67
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 14 75 3 8% 90
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 12 20 51 12 18% 70
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 26 22 26 12 39% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 9 13 67 5 15% 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 13 19 57 6 18% 76
Latest Data by Race White 8% 17 20 47 8 25% 67
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 12 18 55 9 18% 73
¢ Adding more paperwork and bureaucracy in order for
Americans to get Medicaid...................ooomicnccnsicrcrenn] 5% 15 21 49 10 20% 70
Apr-23 2023 9% 11 19 50 10 20% 69
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 17 68 5 10% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 8 22 53 16 9% 75
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 24 26 29 13 33% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 13 16 54 10 20% 71
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 15 18 51 9 22% 69
Latest Data by Race White 5% 15 22 48 9 20% 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 10 22 51 12 15% 73
o Taking away Medicaid health coverage from people who do
not meet a requirement to work at least 20 hours a week........... 1% 18 20 42 10 29% 61
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 9 20 62 7 12% 82
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 11 16 50 17 17% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 29 20 19 11 50% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 11 19 54 9 18% 73
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 17 21 45 8 25% 67
Latest Data by Race White 13% 19 19 39 10 32% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 17 23 40 11 25% 64
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B2. Below is a list of policies related to Medicaid. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly
o [SPLIT A] Changing the eligibility rules for Medicaid........................ 12% 21 17 36
Apr-23 2023 14% 24 16 28
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 12 20 56
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 14 15 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 32 15 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 14 19 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 18 18 41
Latest Data by Race White 12% 24 17 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI 14% 14 9 43
o Adding work requirements in order to qualify for Medicaid ......... 16% 22 18 35
Apr-23 2023 19% 23 16 33
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 13 22 53
Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 21 15 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 31 15 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 18 18 48
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 25 21 39
Latest Data by Race White 19% 21 18 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI 15% 26 18 32

Not
sure

14
18

9
19
17
10
11
14
20

-

—
O©C OO NO PN

NET
SUPPORT  OPPOSE
33% 53
38% 44
15% 76
23% 58
54% 29
21% 69
30% 59
36% 50
28% 52
38% 53
41% 49
19% 75
31% 55
60% 31
27% 66
34% 60
40% 51
4% 50

Q24X. [N SIZE =909] Who do you agree with more on the Republican budget bill? [QUESTION WAS ADDED MID-FIELD DUE TO THE CHANGING

POLITICAL ENVIRONMENT.]

Democrats in Congress who oppose the bill because it cuts Medicaid health
care benefits for millions while giving big tax breaks to the wealthy and big
COMPOTALIONS .....cocvrececrsescietiesei et ses st es st s s s s sesennee
President Trump and Republicans in Congress who support the bill
because it cuts spending by a record amount to give the biggest tax cut ever to
the AMENICAN PEOPIE .....cvevrceceeceeee et
Elon Musk who opposes the bill because it increases the already gigantic
budget deficit and will burden generations of Americans with unsustainable

Q25A. [SPLIT A] [GENERAL MEDICAID DEFENSE] Which side do you agree with more?

Cuts to Medicaid coverage would mean cuts to the health care millions of
Americans rely on. Without this coverage, millions of sick children and seniors -
including more than half of people receiving long-term care or in a nursing
home - would not be able to afford the care that they need.........c.cocoverrrrrerninncce.
We can protect the millions of Americans who count on Medicaid for their
health care while also cracking down on waste, fraud, and abuse by increasing
work requirements so people who can work, have to work, in order to qualify for
MEAICAIT ..ot

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
46% 83% 42% 12% 62% 57% 42% 55%
31 5 14 60 13 25 36 20
1 8 18 13 9 11 12 13
1 4 27 15 16 7 1 13
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
49% 70% 38% 29% 48% 49% 48% 49%
51 30 62 71 52 51 52 51
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Q25B. [SPLIT B] [DIRECT WORK REQUIREMENT REBUTTAL] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Medicaid work requirements are built on the lie that recipients are lazy or taking
advantage of the system. This is not true. Most adults enrolled in Medicaid
work, are taking care of children or other family members, are attending school,
or have health problems that prevent them from working. And, states that have
implemented requirements like these saw no taxpayer savings, but saw
thousands of qualified people lose health care ..o 45% 59% 48% 29% 51% 46% 43% 49%
We can protect the millions of Americans who count on Medicaid for their
health care while also cracking down on waste, fraud, and abuse by increasing
work requirements so people who can work, have to work, in order to qualify for
MEAICAIA ..ottt 55 41 52 71 49 54 57 51

Q26C. [SPLIT C] [FACTS] Which side do you believe more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The Republican budget plan is not going to cut Medicaid for hardworking
Americans who rely on it: it is only going to eliminate waste, fraud, and abuse
by targeting illegal immigrants and able-bodied people who are not working....... 47% 19% 45% 75% 44% 46% 49% 35%
The nonpartisan Congressional Budget Office (CBO) found that the Republican
budget will require cuts to Medicaid that will eliminate coverage for more than
10 million Americans, and that there isn't a way to make the budget cuts
they've proposed without cuts to Medicaid for older adults, kids, and rural
hospitals that CoUNt ON it...........cocviiriiriiee e 53 81 55 25 56 54 51 65

Q26D. [SPLIT D] [TESTIMONIAL] Which side do you believe more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The Republican budget plan is not going to cut Medicaid for hardworking
Americans who rely on it: it is only going to eliminate waste, fraud, and abuse
by targeting illegal immigrants and able-bodied people who are not working....... 44% 10% 44% 79% 34% 35% 48% 33%
Seniors in Maine, families with disabled kids in North Carolina, and nurses in
rural hospitals have publicly said they rely on Medicaid and could lose their
health care due to Republicans' cuts, including people with disabilities, cancer,
aNd ChIONIC AISBASES..........cvuveieeeeerere s 56 90 56 21 66 65 52 67

Q27C. [SPLIT C] [TAX BREAKS] Which side do you believe more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-9 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The Republican budget plan is not going to cut Medicaid for hardworking
Americans who rely on it: it is only going to eliminate waste, fraud, and abuse
by targeting illegal immigrants and able-bodied people who are not working....... 47% 21% 39% 75% 39% 40% 49% 40%
The Republican budget plan cuts Medicaid because that's how they are finding
the money to pay for another round of tax breaks for the rich and big
corporations. Instead of investing that money in Americans' health care, they
are going to put that money into the pockets of the rich ...........cooenirinininen. 53 79 61 25 61 60 51 60
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Q27D. [SPLIT D] [REPS UNTRUSTWORTHY] Which side do you believe more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

The Republican budget plan is not going to cut Medicaid for hardworking
Americans who rely on it: it is only going to eliminate waste, fraud, and abuse
by targeting illegal immigrants and able-bodied people who are not working....... 44% 13% 35% 78% 35% 41% 48% 27%
Republicans can't be trusted with this budget which does cut Medicaid because
they have a long track record of trying to take away health care like Medicaid.
They tried countless times to repeal the Affordable Care Act and deny health
care coverage to millions of Americans, including those with pre-existing
conditions like cancer. We can't trust them to protect Medicaid ..............ccccevenee 56 87 65 22 65 59 52 73

Q28. Thinking more about potential cuts to Medicaid... which of the following are the most concerning to you?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
More than 10 million Americans could lose health care coverage............cc.c...... 43% 57% 46% 27% 46% 49% 40% 51%
Hundreds of thousands of children could lose health care coverage ................... 41 51 36 32 44 48 40 41
Health care coverage for more than half of nursing home residents and long-
term care recipients is at fisK........ccoevvevvreeesiessiee e 30 32 23 29 32 29 30 26
These would be the largest cuts to Medicaid in history 16 17 12 15 19 17 15 19
The number of Americans who could lose health care coverage is larger than
the entire population of NEW JESEY ........c.veierrerrerrereireere s isesenes 14 18 14 1" 23 15 13 13
OHNET ..ot 2 1 4 3 - - 3 2
None of these are CONCEMING ... 14 2 16 26 5 9 16 1

Q29. Which of the following words or phrases would you use to describe politicians who want to protect Medicaid from cuts? They...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Look out for the middle class and working pEOPIE ........c.evrererereeneereereereeeereineens 37% 52% 30% 23% 35% 37% 37% 41%
Make life more affordable for AMErCaNS..........ccvvrrerrerrereineeeiseeneeneereee e 36 44 35 28 44 38 34 37
Care about people IKE ME ..........c.cueieceeeee e 33 42 32 23 42 36 30 31
Share MY VAIUES........ceeerrerreeireieceneieise et sssens 26 37 26 16 25 30 26 33
Waste taxpayer dollars............ccerereenereene et 19 9 15 31 12 19 21 17
Sweep fraud and abuse under the FUG........c.coereerrrrrrrenee e 17 6 15 30 9 15 20 14
Hand out too many government benefits 16 6 13 28 10 12 18 12
Care about other groups of people that don'tinclude me .........ccccocovvrereenrireinn. 16 21 11 12 16 14 17 14
Get things done and deliVET ..o e 15 18 12 12 22 19 13 16
Only look out for their SUPPOMETS .......c.evurerrueieciieriiriee e 10 8 9 13 12 9 10 9
OHNET ..ottt 1 1 2 1 - * 1 -
NONE OF thESE ... 7 3 13 10 7 4 7 10
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Changing topics...
Q30. Which of the following comes closest to your position regarding the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-9  Oct-07 2024 Sep-152024  Aug-04 2024 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Abortion should be legal
in all cases.........c..covvun. 29% 31% 26% 29% 47% 23% 12% 33% 30% 28% 31%
Abortion should be legal
in most cases but with
some restrictions ........... 30 33 35 35 35 30 26 29 32 31 29
Abortion should not be
allowed  except in
limited cases, such as
rape, incest, and when
the woman's life is
endangered ...........couene. 30 26 28 27 14 27 47 23 25 32 29
Abortion  should be
illegal in all
circumstances................ 7 6 8 6 2 8 1" 8 8 6 5
Don't know enough to
L |V 4 4 4 3 2 13 4 7 5 3 6
LEGAL (NET) ..c.cvvereneen. 59% 64 60 64 82 53 38 61 62 59 60
ILLEGAL (NET) .......cn... 37 32 36 33 16 35 58 32 33 38 34

Q31. As you may know, the Supreme Court overturned Roe v. Wade, eliminating the federal right to an abortion as a result. Do you think
the Supreme Court eliminating the federal right to an abortion has been good or bad for the country?

Jun-9  Jan-082024  Jun'23  Apr-23 2023

Very good for the country.......... 17% 17% 18% 16%
Somewhat good for the

COUNEIY oo 14 14 11 13
Somewhat bad for the country . 17 14 17 18
Very bad for the country ........... 39 44 41 41
Don't know enough to say ........ 13 12 13 12
(C1010]N{1']=) ) IO 31% 30 29 29
BAD (NET)....cvueerneeeeeerneineens 56 58 58 59

Jun-9  Jan-08 2024
LEGAL .o 55% 55%
QAL ..o 20 21

NOESUIE ..ottt 25 24

Q32. Do you think early medication abortion care, known as mifepristone, should remain legal or be made illegal?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
4% 7% 33% 12% 13% 19% 10%
7 14 21 15 19 13 13
15 19 18 17 17 16 17
66 32 14 41 38 39 45
8 27 14 16 13 12 16
11 22 54 27 32 32 23
81 51 32 57 55 56 61
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
76% 51% 35% 57% 58% 54% 63%
8 17 34 19 20 21 16
17 33 31 25 21 25 22
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Q33. Do you support or oppose further nationwide restrictions on abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt sttt 14% 4% 12% 23% 10% 11% 15% 6%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ...ttt 15 6 12 25 1" 19 15 19
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......vuieircritietee ettt 17 15 21 18 21 20 16 14
SHONGIY OPPOSE -.ooerereririrerieeireeseeeee et eee sttt snes 42 67 39 18 42 44 42 50
Don't KNOW €N0UG 0 SAY .....e.vuvieiiieieieie ettt 12 7 17 16 15 6 12 10
SUPPORT (NET)....ouiviirieiieriisissssissssssssssesessesss s sssssssss st ssssssssssssssssssssssssaens 29% 10 23 49 21 30 30 25
OPPOSE (NET).....coiiieiieiierisssissssessssesss s ssssssssss st sses s sssssssssssssssssans 60 83 59 36 64 64 58 65
Switching subjects...
Q34. What is your impression: the right to an abortion in our country...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-9  Aug-07 2023 Oct-10 2022 Jul-05 2022 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Is very much at risk ........ 42% 48% 50% 52% 61% 43% 22% 38% 39% 43% 40%
Is somewhat at risk......... 25 21 22 21 20 22 30 22 28 25 26
Is somewhat secure ....... 12 10 11 12 7 10 17 12 16 1 1
Is very much secure........ 6 5 6 5 5 5 8 12 7 5 7
Don't know enough to
SAY et 15 15 12 10 7 19 23 16 11 16 15
AT RISK (NET).....cc0cone. 67% 69 72 73 82 66 52 60 66 68 67
SECURE (NET).....coevvne 18 15 16 17 12 15 25 24 23 16 18
Q35. What is your impression: the right to an abortion in [STATE]...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-9  Aug-07 2023 Oct-10 2022 Jul-05 2022 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Is very much at risk ........ 27% 32% 35% 34% 34% 30% 19% 28% 26% 27% 24%
Is somewhat at risk......... 23 18 21 21 22 18 25 18 31 23 25
Is somewhat secure ....... 18 20 18 19 19 16 18 19 18 18 19
Is very much secure........ 13 14 13 15 13 10 13 14 12 12 19
Don't know enough to
SAY et 20 14 14 12 12 26 26 20 14 20 13
AT RISK (NET)....ccoevne.. 50% 51 55 55 56 48 44 47 56 50 49
SECURE (NET).............. 31 35 31 33 32 26 31 33 30 30 38
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Q36A. [SPLIT A] In thinking about the next 5 years, do you think it will become harder to access an abortion in America, easier to access
an abortion in America, or will there be no change in the difficulty of accessing an abortion in America?

Jun-9  May-22 2022  May-09 2022  Apr-18 2022

Much harder to access

an abortion..................... 33% 40% 40% 24%
Somewhat harder to

access an abortion ........ 35 33 32 36
Accessibility of

abortions  will  not

change......cccoovveerrveennns 22 19 20 27
Somewhat easier to

access an abortion ........ 6 5 4 9
Much easier to access

an abortion..................... 4 4 3 5
HARDER TO ACCESS

AN ABORTION (NET)... 68% 73 72 59
EASIER TO ACCESS

AN ABORTION (NET)... 10 8 8 14

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
43% 31% 22% 34% 31% 33% 34%
32 37 37 31 34 35 42
13 18 32 18 16 23 21
7 9 5 8 13 5 1
5 5 3 9 5 3 2
75 68 60 65 65 68 76
" 14 8 17 19 8 2

Q36B. [SPLIT B] In thinking about the next 5 years, do you think it will become harder to access an abortion in [STATE], easier to access an

abortion in [STATE], or will there be no change in the difficulty of accessing an abortion in [STATE]?

Much harder to access an abortion.............ccccvcveveeeeieieeceieeeeeeee s
Somewhat harder to access an abortion...........ccccceeveveeececneeeeee e
Accessibility of abortions will Not Change ...........coevirievirienere e
Somewhat easier to access an abortion ............c.ccceeeeieeiceee e
Much easier to access an abortion............ccccveveveveveieieieeeeieeeeee s

HARDER TO ACCESS AN ABORTION (NET) ..o
EASIER TO ACCESS AN ABORTION (NET).......comiuririireinrineiecireiseiissisnis

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
32% 22% 23% 29% 29% 27% 19%
33 32 35 38 38 34 29
25 36 32 23 25 3 31
6 9 6 8 7 5 15
3 1 5 3 2 3 6
65 53 58 66 67 61 48
10 10 10 11 9 8 21

Q37. When it comes to the issue of abortion, in the last few years, do you feel like the government has given Americans more
freedoms, taken away Americans’ freedoms, or has there been no change?

Given Americans a lot more freedoms ..o
Given Americans SOMe MOre fre8dOMS ...........vvuverrerrerrereereeiseeneseeseese e
NO CRANGE ...t
Taken away some freedoms from AMENCANS ..........oveeerereirerecrneeneereereereererenes
Taken away a lot of freedoms from AMENICANS .........ccvvreeirerrceneenerenere s
Don't KNOW €n0UG 0 SAY .....c.vuceieicirieieirceeeeeeesceee e

GIVEN AMERICANS MORE FREEDOMS (NET).......covuiiiiirinriinriieircincisiisis
TAKEN AWAY FREEDOMS FROM AMERICANS (NET)......cccovviiiiriiiieiicis

Jun-9
4%
8
23
25
34

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
1% 3% % 4% 4% 4% 4%
4 5 12 5 11 8 6
12 26 34 20 21 23 16
25 25 25 32 23 24 30
55 30 13 33 36 34 37
3 10 9 7 5 7 7
5 8 19 8 15 12 10
80 55 38 65 59 58 67
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Q38. As far as you know, is pregnancy in the U.S. becoming safer, less safe, or has there been no change?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MUCH SBFET ...ttt 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% 4%
SOMEWNAL SAFET ...ttt 1 6 5 17 10 9 1 6
NO CRANGE ...ttt 30 20 30 41 29 26 31 29
SOMEWNAL IESS SAME ..ot 18 20 24 14 20 24 16 24
MUCH 1ESS SAFE.......ceuevuiriireiieiiii et 24 41 21 6 24 27 24 24
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......vevveceeeeieiieiecse e 12 9 15 15 12 11 13 12
SAFER (NET) ..ottt sttt 16% 10 9 24 14 12 17 10
LESS SAFE (NET) c.vuvvrereeeireiriiesinsinsisessesesessesssssssssssssse s ssessesssssss s sssssessssns 42 62 46 20 44 51 40 49
Q39. As far as you know, is abortion in the U.S. becoming more accessible, less accessible, or has there been no change?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Much more aCCeSSIDI.........c.uirrrre e 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1%
Somewhat MOre aCCESSIDIE .......ccverereeerireireieeirrerere et snes 5 4 4 6 8 9 4 3
NO CRANGE ..ot 19 13 17 27 20 18 20 15
Somewhat 18SS aCCESSIDIE .........vurererreeirerereeeereereee et nns 28 22 30 33 29 22 28 28
MUCH 18SS @CCESSIDIE ..o 36 55 29 18 30 37 37 38
Don't KNOW €N0UG 0 SAY .....cvueeieiirieicirceeeeeee et 10 5 17 12 1 8 10 14
MORE ACCESSIBLE (NET) ....couiuiereieeieeneieeieisssissesessessessesesssesssssssssssssnes % 5 6 10 10 15 6 4
LESS ACCESSIBLE (NET) ....cvutiuiereeneieereeseesessnesssssssssssssessssssessesssssssssssssanes 64 77 59 51 59 59 65 67
Q40A. [SPLIT A] Which of the following do you think comes closest to Donald Trump's position regarding the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-9  Oct-07 2024 Sep-152024  Aug-04 2024 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Donald Trump believes
abortion should be legal
in all cases.......cccooeveuen. 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% % 6% 4% 5% 1%
Donald Trump believes
abortion should be legal
in most cases but with
some restrictions ........... 10 11 11 7 6 10 15 7 7 1 10
Donald Trump believes
abortion should not be
allowed  except in
limited cases, such as
rape, incest, and when
the woman's life is
endangered ...........co...... 29 29 32 31 20 14 42 18 25 32 28
Donald Trump believes
abortion  should be
illegal in all
circumstances................ 38 37 37 42 58 40 17 46 45 35 51
Don't know enough to
Y | 18 18 15 16 14 34 19 23 18 17 1
LEGAL (NET) ...ocvvvrnenn. 15% 16 16 12 8 13 22 13 11 16 1
ILLEGAL (NET) ............. 67 66 69 72 78 54 59 64 71 67 78
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Q40B. [SPLIT B] Which of the following do you think comes closest to Republicans in Congress' position regarding the issue of abortion?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Republicans in Congress believe abortion should be legal in all cases................ 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 2% 9% 1%
Republicans in Congress believe abortion should be legal in most cases but
With SOME rESHCHONS ... 10 4 8 17 1 12 10 10
Republicans in Congress believe abortion should not be allowed except in
limited cases, such as rape, incest, and when the woman's life is endangered... 28 18 25 38 19 27 29 26
Republicans in Congress believe abortion should be illegal in all circumstances 41 61 35 22 43 46 40 54
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......vuvveceeeiieiieiecse e 14 9 27 16 21 14 13 9
LEGAL (NET) ..ottt 18% 12 13 25 16 13 19 1
ILLEGAL (NET) w.cooceriiineieeeeeeesset ittt 68 79 60 59 63 72 68 80

Q41. How much do you think Donald Trump and Republicans have done to change abortion laws in the U.S. so far in Trump's second
term as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
HaVE dONE @ 10T ... 27% 37% 21% 19% 25% 32% 27% 29%
HAVE dONE SOME ...t 26 22 24 30 23 24 27 22
Have Not done MUCK ... 19 16 17 22 22 16 19 16
Have not done anything at all..........ccccoveuvierrcesceesce e 1" 13 8 9 15 13 9 14
Don't KNow €noUGh 10 SAY .......cvevireciicercs e 18 13 30 20 14 15 19 20
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...euierereiererneereeseeneeeeeissesessssssessssseeseessesesssssesssssssssesssssessssseses 53% 59 45 49 48 56 54 51
NOT MUCH/AT ALL (NET) ..o cseeseeseeseese e ssessssssssseesessessesssens 29 29 24 31 37 29 27 30

Q42. How likely do you think it is that Republicans in Congress will try to pass further restrictions on abortion?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-9 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY TKEIY oot 35% 54% 30% 18% 39% 37% 35% 37%
SOMEWAL TIKEIY.....evveveeiei et 30 26 29 33 28 34 29 32
NOE tAE TIKEIY ..o 15 7 13 23 13 11 16 1
NOE KLY @ AI1 ..ot 6 5 7 6 5 5 5 9
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......vuvveceeiiieieieecsei e 14 7 22 19 15 13 15 1
LIKELY (NET) .ottt 65% 81 58 51 67 71 64 69
NOT LIKELY (NET) ..couviiereiireriersenseeeeises it sssssssssnes 21 12 20 30 18 17 22 19

Q43. If Congress passed further restrictions on abortion nationwide, how likely do you think it is that Donald Trump would sign those
restrictions into law?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jun-9 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY TKEIY oo 48% 66% 40% 31% 47% 48% 48% 47%
SOMEWNGL KEIY.....cevveei s 26 21 23 33 26 32 25 35
NOE TNEE TKEIY ..o 9 4 8 14 9 7 9 3
NOLTKEIY @ I1 ..o 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 3
Don't KNOW €n0UGN 10 SAY ......vuvuieiriiciciiceicer e 13 6 24 18 13 7 15 12
LIKELY (NET)...cocicieieireieie ettt 74% 87 63 64 73 80 73 82
NOT LIKELY (NET) ..ocvueeriieireieiceseineineiseieise st ssessssssesssse s e 12 6 13 18 14 12 12 5
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Changing topics...

[THE TWO SUBSEQUENT BATTERIES WERE ROTATED RANDOMLY FOR RESPONDENTS.]

B3A. [SPLIT A] Below are some outcomes that have occurred since the Supreme Court overturned Roe v. Wade. For each, please

indicate how concerning you find it. If you do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

o A ten-year-old rape victim was denied an abortion in her state

because of her state's abortion ban............c.oooo.vvvveccceiieeecececcceeie)
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o After suffering a miscarriage, a woman was forced to carry her dead

fetus in the womb for 2 weeks before it was removed from her body. ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ Doctors were forced to wait until a woman lost liters of blood and was
on a ventilator before legally being allowed to intervene and perform

AN ADOTHON. ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ Women have died after being unable to get the medical care they

need due to Georgia's abortion ban..........cccccccccoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesesesesesesesssssssssesind
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

CONCERNING NOT
Not Not at

Very Some | that all
57% 16 8 4
76% 12 4 2
58% 1 10 5
37% 21 10 6
53% 20 12 8
64% 14 6 6
59% 14 7 3
57% 20 5 2
54% 13 7 4
7% 7 2 3
50% 18 11 4
33% 17 10 6
56% 18 5 9
68% 1 6 5
54% 12 8 3
47% 16 4 4
54% 15 6 3
74% 13 3 1
54% 21 3 3
33% 17 10 5
52% 23 6 4
61% 14 8 7
55% 14 6 3
56% 17 7 1
54% 16 7 3
75% 13 3 2
53% 15 12 2
32% 19 10 5
57% 18 8 7
65% 16 5 5
52% 15 8 3
59% 18 5 -

NET
Don't
believe = CONCERNING

15 73%

5 89%
16 69%
25 59%

8 73%
10 78%
17 73%
17 7%
22 67%
1 84%
17 68%
34 50%
12 74%
10 79%
23 65%
29 63%
21 69%

9 87%
18 75%
34 50%
16 75%
10 75%
22 68%
19 73%
20 69%

6 88%
18 68%
34 51%

9 75%

9 81%
23 67%
18 7%

NOT

12

6
15
16
20
12
11

6

11
15
17
14

11

11
14
16

10
11
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B3A. [SPLIT A] Below are some outcomes that have occurred since the Supreme Court overturned Roe v. Wade. For each, please

indicate how concerning you find it. If you do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

o A pregnant woman who was declared brain-dead is being kept alive
by ventilators until her body gives birth because of the state's
abortion ban, while the family has no say in what happens to their

AUGNEET. oo s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o There has been an increase in sepsis cases among pregnant
women: in states with bans like Texas, the rate of sepsis has jumped

by MOre than 50%. ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ The number of women who have died from pregnancy complications

has increased in states with abortion bans. ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Some states have introduced bills making abortion a criminal offense
leading to jail time for both health care providers and women who

FECEIVE ADOMHIONS. ........ooooovieeeees e
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

CONCERNING NOT
Not Not at

Very Some | that all
53% 17 9 6
1% 17 4 2
59% 15 8 5
34% 17 15 1
49% 24 9 7
58% 20 9 8
54% 14 10 6
54% 22 6 2
51% 19 9 3
72% 14 5 2
48% 19 12 2
31% 24 11 5
51% 22 13 3
64% 16 6 4
50% 18 8 3
49% 22 7 3
51% 18 8 3
73% 15 5 2
48% 21 9 4
30% 21 12 5
53% 24 10 4
59% 17 9 5
51% 17 9 3
53% 20 4 2
50% 18 12 9
72% 16 5 2
53% 19 16 4
27% 19 18 17
49% 27 11 8
61% 20 6 7
49% 15 13 10
51% 23 9 -

NET
Don't
believe = CONCERNING

15 70%

6 88%
13 73%
23 51%
11 73%

5 78%
16 68%
17 76%
18 70%

8 86%
20 67%
29 55%
1 73%
10 81%
20 68%
19 1%
19 69%

6 87%
18 69%
33 50%

9 78%
10 76%
21 67%
20 73%
1 68%

6 88%

9 1%
18 47%

6 76%

7 81%
12 65%
17 74%

NOT

15

13
25
15
17
16

12
14
17
16

12
10

12

13
17

14
12

20
20
35
19

23
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B3A. [SPLIT A] Below are some outcomes that have occurred since the Supreme Court overturned Roe v. Wade. For each, please

indicate how concerning you find it. If you do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

e There has been a rise in the number of women dying from pregnancy
complications in states with abortion bans, particularly among Black

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o There has been a rise in infant deaths in states with abortion bans......
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ OB/GYNs are moving out of states with abortion restrictions to avoid
losing their license or facing investigations for providing their patients
the care they need, making it harder for all women in those states to

find doctors they NEEM. ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o More than half of reproductive-age women in the United States live in
states with restrictions on abortion, including bans or severe

[IMITALONS. ....oooore s s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

Latest Data by Race AAPI

CONCERNING NOT
Not Not at

Very Some | that all
50% 18 8 4
71% 16 4 2
50% 15 11 6
28% 21 13 6
49% 23 11 5
57% 22 6 6
49% 17 9 4
52% 19 7 4
49% 18 7 4
1% 14 3 2
50% 16 13 5
26% 22 10 6
51% 26 11 6
59% 20 4 4
49% 16 7 4
47% 17 6 5
47% 21 12 9
70% 18 3 3
43% 24 12 8
24% 23 20 14
39% 33 6 13
56% 23 7 9
47% 19 13 8
49% 21 9 3
44% 20 14 1
67% 18 7 2
45% 16 19 8
20% 23 20 20
47% 26 11 7
51% 28 8 5
44% 17 16 13
43% 26 6 2

NET
Don't
believe = CONCERNING

19 68%

6 87%
19 65%
33 49%
11 73%

9 79%
22 66%
18 72%
22 67%
10 85%
16 66%
35 49%

6 7%
12 80%
24 65%
25 64%
12 68%

5 88%
13 67%
19 47%

9 72%

5 79%
13 66%
18 1%
11 64%

6 85%
12 60%
17 43%

9 73%

8 79%
10 61%
22 70%

NOT

13
17
19
16

12
11

11

18

17

11
11

20

20

19
16

12

25
10
27
40

13
29
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B3B. [SPLIT B] Below are some outcomes that have occurred since the Supreme Court overturned Roe v. Wade. Please indicate how
much you have seen, read, or heard about each item.

A
ALOT/SOME  LITTLE/NOTHING NET

A A A
Alot Some | little  Nothing | LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING

o Some states have introduced bills making abortion a criminal offense
leading to jail time for both health care providers and women who

FECEIVE ADOMIONS. ......ooovvvvi e 21% 27 22 30 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 30 16 19 65% 35

Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 19 31 27 42% 58

Latest Data by Party Rep | 6% 26 25 43 32% 68

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 20% 25 24 31 45% 55

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 39 20 21 59% 41

Latest Data by Race White | 21% 26 21 32 47% 53

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 33 26 20 54% 46

o Women have died after being unable to get the medical care they

need due to abortion DANS. ... 2% 22 20 38 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 26 20 19 61% 39

Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 19 21 39 40% 60

Latest Data by Party Rep | 7% 18 19 56 25% 75

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 24% 20 27 28 44% 56

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 29 22 26 53% 47

Latest Data by Race White | 20% 21 18 41 41% 59

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 31 22 31 47% 53

¢ OB/GYNs are moving out of states with abortion restrictions to avoid
losing their license or facing investigations for providing their patients
the care they need, making it harder for all women in those states to

find doCtors they NEEM. ... 2% 20 20 39 41% 59
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 22 20 26 53% 47

Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 23 17 42 41% 59

Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 18 20 52 28% 72

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 24 24 36 40% 60

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 26 18 35 46% 54

Latest Data by Race White | 21% 19 19 41 40% 60

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 27 21 30 48% 52

e A pregnant woman who was declared brain-dead is being kept alive
by ventilators until her body gives birth because of the state's abortion

ban, while the family has no say in what happens to their daughter. ......, 20% 19 16 44 40% 60
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 24 14 30 56% 44

Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 19 13 50 37% 63

Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 15 19 56 25% 75

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 25 20 39 41% 59

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 21 17 40 43% 57

Latest Data by Race White | 21% 18 14 46 39% 61

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 33 27 26 46% 54
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B3B. [SPLIT B] Below are some outcomes that have occurred since the Supreme Court overturned Roe v. Wade. Please indicate how
much you have seen, read, or heard about each item.

A
ALOT/SOME  LITTLE/NOTHING NET

A A A
Alot Some | little Nothing | LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING

o A ten-year-old rape victim was denied an abortion in her state

because of her state's abortion ban. ... 20% 20 17 43 40% 60
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 26 14 28 58% 42

Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 14 26 46 28% 72

Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 16 17 57 25% 75

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 20% 26 19 34 46% 54

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 27 20 36 44% 56

Latest Data by Race White | 21% 18 15 46 39% 61

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 34 20 35 45% 55

¢ The number of women who have died from pregnancy complications

has increased in states with abortion bans. ... 19% 19 18 44 38% 62
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 26 16 27 57% 43

Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 24 14 43 43% 57

Latest Data by Party Rep | 8% 11 21 61 18% 82

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 23 21 33 46% 54

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 22 25 29 46% 54

Latest Data by Race White | 18% 17 15 49 35% 65

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 30 24 26 51% 49

e There has been a rise in the number of women dying from pregnancy
complications in states with abortion bans, particularly among Black

WOIMBI ...ttt 18% 21 21 41 39% 61
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 25 22 21 56% 44

Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 24 26 34 40% 60

Latest Data by Party Rep | 5% 15 17 62 20% 80

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 20% 32 21 27 52% 48

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 26 22 32 46% 54

Latest Data by Race White | 18% 17 20 45 35% 65

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 37 23 26 51% 49

o After suffering a miscarriage, a woman was forced to carry her dead

fetus in the womb for 2 weeks before it was removed from her body. ..... 17% 19 17 47 36% 64
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 22 18 34 49% 51

Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 20 19 44 37% 63

Latest Data by Party Rep | 7% 16 17 61 23% 77

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 17% 21 22 40 38% 62

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 21 20 40 39% 61

Latest Data by Race White | 17% 17 16 50 34% 66

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 30 21 36 43% 57
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B3B. [SPLIT B] Below are some outcomes that have occurred since the Supreme Court overturned Roe v. Wade. Please indicate how
much you have seen, read, or heard about each item.

A
ALOT/SOME  LITTLE/NOTHING NET

A A A
Alot Some | little Nothing | LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING

» More than half of reproductive-age women in the United States live in
states with restrictions on abortion, including bans or severe

[IMITALIONS. ... 17% 24 22 38 41% 59
Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 31 21 23 56% 44

Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 16 22 41 37% 63

Latest Data by Party Rep | 8% 18 22 52 26% 74

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 28 27 26 47% 53

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 30 23 27 50% 50

Latest Data by Race White | 17% 22 19 41 39% 61

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 29 32 29 39% 61

¢ Doctors were forced to wait until a woman lost liters of blood and was
on a ventilator before legally being allowed to intervene and perform

AN ADOTHON. ... e 16% 19 15 51 34% 66
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 21 18 38 44% 56

Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 22 12 50 38% 62

Latest Data by Party Rep | 8% 16 12 64 23% 77

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 19 18 46 35% 65

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 26 16 44 40% 60

Latest Data by Race White | 15% 18 14 53 33% 67

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 13% 25 19 43 38% 62

o There has been an increase in sepsis cases among pregnant women

in stateS WIth DANS. ..o 14% 19 14 53 33% 67
Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 26 12 40 48% 52

Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 13 19 54 27% 73

Latest Data by Party Rep | 7% 12 15 66 19% 81

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 21 21 44 36% 64

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 25 10 50 40% 60

Latest Data by Race White | 15% 17 13 55 32% 68

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 29 18 38 44% 56

o There has been a rise in infant deaths in states with abortion bans........ 13% 17 16 54 31% 69
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 23 15 43 41% 59

Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 19 17 51 32% 68

Latest Data by Party Rep | 8% 12 16 64 20% 80

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 18 24 46 30% 70

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 16 16 45 39% 61

Latest Data by Race White | 13% 17 14 56 30% 70

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 27 24 39 37% 63
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B4C. [SPLIT C] Below are some policies that Trump and Republicans have passed or proposed relating to abortion and reproductive care.
Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each of the following items.

A
ALOT/SOME  LITTLE/NOTHING NET
A A A
Alot Some | little  Nothing LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING
» Republicans in Congress voted to defund Planned Parenthood..............] 24% 27 24 24 51% 49
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 27 23 17 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 23 26 33 41% 59
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 29 25 30 45% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 17% 27 28 28 44% 56
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 31% 33 20 17 63% 37
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 26 25 25 50% 50
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 31 14 25 61% 39
o Trump and Republicans are making it easier for states to deny women
life-saving abortion care, even in a medical emergency ... 24% 23 19 34 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 24 19 20 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 17 19 42 40% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep | 9% 24 20 47 33% 67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 27 28 21 50% 50
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 31 26 20 54% 46
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 21 18 37 45% 55
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 29 5 40 55% 45
¢ Republicans in Congress' proposed Medicaid cuts could cut access to
reproductive and maternal health care............rrrrnrrenssnes 19% 25 20 35 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 26 18 24 58% 42
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 20 25 39 36% 64
Latest Data by Party Rep | 6% 26 21 46 33% 67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 24 25 29 46% 54
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 30 27 19 54% 46
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 25 19 39 42% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 29 17 27 56% 44
o Trump cut funding for family planning clinics that provide birth control,
sexually transmitted infection screenings, and cancer screenings.........| 19% 27 23 32 46% 54
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 26 20 24 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 22 27 33 40% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep | 8% 28 25 39 36% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 29 21 32 48% 52
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 28 24 23 52% 48
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 26 23 32 44% 56
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 27 19 31 50% 50
¢ Republicans in Congress have proposed withdrawing the Food and
Drug Administration's (FDA) approval of the most commonly used
medication in abortion care, which has been in use for 25 years.............| 18% 23 19 39 41% 59
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 23 21 29 50% 50
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 21 18 42 40% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep | 8% 25 18 49 33% 67
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 28 22 37 41% 59
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 26 29 21 51% 49
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 23 18 41 41% 59
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 17 16 43 40% 60
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B4C. [SPLIT C] Below are some policies that Trump and Republicans have passed or proposed relating to abortion and reproductive care.
Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each of the following items.

A
ALOT/SOME  LITTLE/NOTHING NET

A A A
lot Some | little Nothing LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING

o Trump issued an executive order that suggests fetuses have the

SAME MGhLS @S @ PEISON ... 17% 26 17 39 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 27 17 35 48% 52

Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 21 21 37 42% 58

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 27 17 44 39% 61

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 27 25 31 44% 56

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 32 20 27 53% 47

Latest Data by Race White | 16% 26 16 43 41% 59

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 28 15 32 53% 47

¢ Republicans in Congress have proposed cutting IVF research................] 17% 24 24 36 41% 59
Latest Data by Party Dem | 26% 27 22 25 53% 47

Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 20 28 35 36% 64

Latest Data by Party Rep | 7% 21 24 47 29% 71

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 27 26 33 41% 59

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 31 24 21 55% 45

Latest Data by Race White | 16% 23 23 38 39% 61

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 20 19 40 41% 59

¢ Republicans in Congress proposed restricting contraception access

ANA COVEIAQE .......oovvoeeeereeeeeses e sssssssssss s 17% 24 22 37 41% 59
Latest Data by Party Dem | 27% 28 17 28 55% 45

Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 24 25 35 40% 60

Latest Data by Party Rep | 7% 20 26 47 27% 73

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 9% 35 23 33 44% 56

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 39 20 18 62% 38

Latest Data by Race White | 17% 21 21 40 38% 62

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 16 28 32 40% 60

¢ Republicans in Congress want to allow health care workers to deny
abortion care, whether in a lifesaving situation or as part of a

prescription at @ PRAMEACY ...........cwwviiiercrrrrerrssssesssssmesesersseeesssesssssnnnnees 17% 23 20 40 40% 60
Latest Data by Party Dem | 26% 25 24 25 51% 49

Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 23 23 41 37% 63

Latest Data by Party Rep | 7% 21 17 55 29% 71

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 15% 32 19 34 47% 53

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 31 23 24 52% 48

Latest Data by Race White | 16% 21 20 43 37% 63

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 30 20 34 46% 54

o Trump supports restricting health insurance coverage for abortion
care for public employees like police officers or postal workers and

members of the MIlEANY ... 16% 20 20 43 37% 63
Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 21 19 35 46% 54

Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 14 25 40 34% 66

Latest Data by Party Rep | 7% 21 20 53 28% 72

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 20% 24 18 38 43% 57

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 24 19 29 52% 48

Latest Data by Race White | 15% 19 21 46 33% 67

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 19 18 45 37% 63
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B4C. [SPLIT C] Below are some policies that Trump and Republicans have passed or proposed relating to abortion and reproductive care.
Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each of the following items.

A
ALOT/SOME  LITTLE/NOTHING NET

A A A
Alot Some | little Nothing | LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING

¢ Republicans in Congress have proposed rescinding certain laws
protecting the data and privacy of women who have abortions,
opening the door for law enforcement to target women who have an

ADOTHON ... 16% 22 20 42 38% 62
Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 25 21 29 49% 51

Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 17 24 40 36% 64

Latest Data by PartyRep | 7% 20 18 55 26% 74

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 25 22 38 40% 60

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 27 23 29 48% 52

Latest Data by Race White | 16% 21 19 44 37% 63

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 18 24 39 37% 63

o Trump and Republicans fired the scientists in charge of researching

IVF Ar€@AIMENES ..ooooeeee s 15% 23 18 44 37% 63
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 25 19 35 46% 54

Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 22 14 46 40% 60

Latest Data by Party Rep | 7% 20 19 53 28% 72

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 25 22 39 40% 60

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 25 23 27 50% 50

Latest Data by Race White | 14% 22 17 47 36% 64

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 21 23 42 35% 65

¢ Republicans in Congress cosponsored the Life at Conception Act,

which could ban abortion and IVF nationwide ..................cccccoorrrrrrrvrvveeennnd] 15% 24 21 41 38% 62
Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 23 20 35 46% 54

Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 20 27 36 37% 63

Latest Data by Party Rep | 7% 25 21 48 31% 69

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 31 21 38 42% 58

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 24 28 26 46% 54

Latest Data by Race White | 14% 22 20 43 37% 63

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 23 18 37 44% 56

o Trump issued pardons for 23 criminals convicted of harassing

abortion patients @nd CliNICS ... 14% 21 18 47 35% 65
Latest Data by Party Dem | 19% 22 19 40 41% 59

Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 18 25 40 35% 65

Latest Data by Party Rep | 8% 21 16 55 29% 71

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 20% 26 22 33 46% 54

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 28 21 29 50% 50

Latest Data by Race White | 12% 19 18 51 31% 69

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 19 18 45 37% 63
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B4C. [SPLIT C] Below are some policies that Trump and Republicans have passed or proposed relating to abortion and reproductive care.
Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each of the following items.

A
ALOT/SOME  LITTLE/NOTHING NET
A A A
Alot Some | little  Nothing LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING
o Republicans in Congress have proposed using a 150-year-old law to
ban the mailing of medication used in abortion care, nationwide ............., 13% 21 21 45 34% 66
Latest Data by Party Dem | 21% 22 20 36 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 18 27 43 30% 70
Latest Data by Party Rep | 5% 20 20 55 25% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 25 21 44 36% 64
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 31 23 25 52% 48
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 19 21 48 32% 68
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 21 21 44 35% 65

B4D. [SPLIT D] Below are some policies that Trump and Republicans have passed or proposed relating to abortion and reproductive care.
For each, please indicate how concerning you find that policy. If you do not believe they have passed or proposed this policy, please
indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT NET
Not Not at Don't
Very Some | that all believe = CONCERNING  NOT
o Trump and Republicans are making it easier for states to deny
women life-saving abortion care, even in a medical emergency............. 51% 17 9 6 17 69% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 82% 12 1 1 4 93% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 17 9 10 15 66% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 23 16 10 30 44% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 22 5 8 8 79% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 56% 17 8 4 15 73% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 16 10 6 19 65% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 24 5 5 12 78% 10
* Republicans in Congress want to allow health care workers to deny
abortion care, whether in a lifesaving situation or as part of a
prescription at @ PharmMacy ..................ccooeeeeeevvvvoeesssssssseeeeeeessssssssssssssssen] 49% 17 8 7 18 67% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 12 2 3 7 88% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 24 7 9 15 69% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 21 15 1 30 44% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 22 5 6 12 7% 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 18 8 10 1 1% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 16 9 7 21 63% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 57% 20 5 6 13 76% 11
¢ Republicans in Congress proposed restricting contraception access
AN COVETAGE ....ovvrveereverrressisessesssssssesses s sssssssssssssssssssssss s 49% 17 10 8 15 66% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 14 4 2 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 22 9 8 15 68% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 19 17 15 25 43% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 24 8 7 10 75% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 22 12 6 9 72% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 14 11 9 18 62% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 24 9 6 8 78% 14
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B4D. [SPLIT D] Below are some policies that Trump and Republicans have passed or proposed relating to abortion and reproductive care.
For each, please indicate how concerning you find that policy. If you do not believe they have passed or proposed this policy, please
indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT NET
Not Not at Don't
Very Some | that all believe = CONCERNING NOT
¢ Republicans in Congress have proposed rescinding certain laws
protecting the data and privacy of women who have abortions,
opening the door for law enforcement to target women who have an
ADOTHON ..o e 48% 16 10 6 19 64% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 10 3 3 7 87% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 20 11 7 16 66% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 20 18 10 32 41% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 18 9 6 13 73% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 17 9 9 12 69% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 15 11 6 22 61% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 21 6 2 20 1% 9
o Trump cut funding for family planning clinics that provide birth
control, sexually transmitted infection screenings, and cancer
screenings ................................................................................................................... 48% 17 11 11 13 65% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 1" 4 3 5 88% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 20 14 4 16 66% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 21 19 20 21 41% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 21 7 8 1 4% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 18 11 9 9 1% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 14 12 12 15 60% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 28 14 4 6 76% 18
¢ Republicans in Congress' proposed Medicaid cuts could cut access
to reproductive and maternal health care...........cccoooooreeeevvvvveecciieseseseee 48% 21 12 8 12 68% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 18 3 1 2 94% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 25 8 8 10 74% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 23 21 16 21 41% 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 26 7 3 4 86% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 19 14 6 8 72% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 19 12 10 14 63% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 23 13 6 3 78% 19
¢ Republicans in Congress voted to defund Planned Parenthood............. 47% 16 14 17 7 63% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 13 5 3 4 88% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 23 11 8 14 67% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 17 23 32 9 35% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 22 9 9 8 74% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 54% 17 8 12 8 71% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 15 14 20 7 59% 34
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 23 18 5 5 2% 23
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B4D. [SPLIT D] Below are some policies that Trump and Republicans have passed or proposed relating to abortion and reproductive care.
For each, please indicate how concerning you find that policy. If you do not believe they have passed or proposed this policy, please
indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT NET
Not Not at Don't
Very Some | that all believe = CONCERNING NOT
¢ Republicans in Congress have proposed using a 150-year-old law to
ban the mailing of medication used in abortion care, nationwide ..........., 45% 17 10 13 15 63% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 13 2 4 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 21 9 10 18 62% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 21 18 22 23 37% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 27 5 9 7 79% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 14 8 12 15 65% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 15 11 14 17 58% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 61% 1" 9 10 10 1% 19
o Trump issued pardons for 23 criminals convicted of harassing
abortion patients and CliniCs ... 45% 16 11 8 19 62% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 15 2 2 10 86% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 16 9 6 23 62% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 18 19 16 28 36% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 22 9 5 14 72% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 56% 12 10 1" 12 68% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 16 11 9 22 58% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 61% 14 11 1 12 75% 13
¢ Republicans in Congress have proposed withdrawing the Food and
Drug Administration's (FDA) approval of the most commonly used
medication in abortion care, which has been in use for 25 years............, 45% 19 12 12 13 64% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 16 3 3 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 24 8 6 19 67% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 20 22 22 19 38% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 27 8 10 9 73% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 19 10 10 13 67% 21
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 17 13 12 14 60% 25
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 53% 20 7 8 1 73% 16
» Republicans in Congress cosponsored the Life at Conception Act,
which could ban abortion and IVF nationwide ... 45% 16 12 10 17 61% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 12 5 4 6 84% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 20 10 9 20 61% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 18 20 16 27 36% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 24 10 13 7 70% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 20 12 1 1 66% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 13 13 9 20 57% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 27 11 6 6 78% 16
 Trump and Republicans fired the scientists in charge of researching
IVF Ar@atMENtS ...oooooooe ] 44% 15 13 8 20 59% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 16 3 2 7 88% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 20 10 8 23 59% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 14 23 14 33 30% 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 51% 24 10 5 10 76% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 19 14 6 15 65% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 12 14 8 24 54% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 28 8 1" 5 75% 20
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B4D. [SPLIT D] Below are some policies that Trump and Republicans have passed or proposed relating to abortion and reproductive care.
For each, please indicate how concerning you find that policy. If you do not believe they have passed or proposed this policy, please
indicate that option.

CONCERNING NOT NET
Not Not at Don't
Very Some | that all believe = CONCERNING NOT
e Trump supports restricting health insurance coverage for abortion
care for public employees like police officers or postal workers and
members 0f the MIlIEAY .........cccccccocooieeeeeieieceeeeseeeseseeececeseseseseseseeese s 42% 19 11 10 18 61% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 19 4 2 8 87% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 21 13 10 16 61% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 18 18 19 28 35% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 23 6 10 7 7% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 21 12 6 14 68% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 17 13 1" 20 56% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 21 4 9 18 69% 13
¢ Republicans in Congress have proposed cutting IVF research.............. 42% 23 12 9 15 64% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 20 4 5 4 86% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 25 11 9 12 68% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 24 19 12 28 41% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 28 12 1" 7 70% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 22 8 9 14 70% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 21 12 8 18 62% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 31 15 5 5 75% 20
e Trump issued an executive order that suggests fetuses have the
SAME MiGtS @S @ PEISON ... 37% 15 15 17 16 51% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 15 6 4 14 76% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 18 14 9 21 56% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 14 23 34 18 25% 57
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 24 10 6 13 1% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 20 14 14 13 59% 28
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 12 15 21 17 46% 36
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 28 10 6 19 64% 17
Q98. How would you describe Republicans who support these kinds of make horrible
restrictions on abortion access? 2= evil  control
t cases ® choice
ying d h t goo monsters
nee rl g S l'lfe bodies
babies s unborn ol pro-life
human lives
~women:
selfish ra murder ] men out-of-touch trump

-~ don't care

heartless children

disgusting ignorant wrong
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources

of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28 Apr-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local tEleVISION .....orerrerererirrieeeereeeseereeees 42% 37% 39% 38% 43% 41% 40% 41% 38% 42% 41%
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, Twitter/X, or YouTube)...... 39 37 37 40 38 40 39 39 48 37 42
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) oot 37 37 36 41 43 35 32 36 33 38 38
Online News WEDSIteS..........ccvvevrerieeiririeeieinas 33 34 30 34 38 29 29 29 35 33 43
FOX NEWS ...t 31 31 30 32 15 28 49 29 30 32 29
CNN .o 25 25 27 26 36 22 15 38 33 22 35
RAGIO ...vovvvie s 19 17 17 17 18 18 21 20 25 19 15
Your 10cal NEWSPAPET ........c.uveieeerierernrereieeees 18 17 16 17 19 19 17 21 23 17 18
Social media creators and influencers............... 17 16 15 17 15 22 18 22 34 15 15
MSNBC.......coiveteieeiesie e 17 15 16 17 24 14 9 20 21 15 19
POACASES ..o 15 16 15 17 14 18 16 21 19 14 15
National NeWSPaPErS..........covvvvereerirnrirerreeias 14 14 14 13 18 14 11 14 17 14 20
OthET ... 3 5 5 4 3 6 3 * 2 4 4
None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S................ 5 5 6 5 4 12 5 6 5 5 4
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely Never DK MORE LESS
o Fox News Channel............. 8% 14 14 8 14 37 5 36% 59
May-18 2025 8% 13 14 9 13 37 6 36% 58
Apr-28 2025 11% 13 13 7 13 37 7 37% 57
Apr-7 2025 10% 12 13 8 16 35 6 35% 59
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 8 9 6 14 54 5 21% 74
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 12 16 7 19 33 6 34% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 20 18 1 14 19 5 51% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 19 19 7 13 29 3 48% 49
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 13 18 10 15 33 4 38% 58
Latest Data by Race White 8% 13 12 8 14 39 6 33% 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 12 14 7 18 36 6 33% 61
© CNNL..oooooc e 5% 10 14 10 19 36 6 29% 65
May-18 2025 5% 10 14 10 18 35 7 29% 63
Apr-28 2025 4% 11 16 7 17 36 8 31% 61
Apr-7 2025 3% 11 15 10 19 35 7 29% 64
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 14 17 1 21 25 6 38% 56
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 9 15 7 26 31 8 28% 64
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 1 9 16 48 6 20% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 14 23 10 19 18 6 47% 47
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 15 21 10 19 23 5 44% 52
Latest Data by Race White 4% 9 1 9 19 42 6 23% 71
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 14 12 1 19 29 8 34% 58
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
e MSNBC......cccooociiirrrrr 4% 8 14 8 18 40 8 26% 66
May-18 2025 4% 8 11 9 16 42 9 23% 68
Apr-28 2025 5% 8 12 7 16 42 9 25% 66
Apr-7 2025 4% 8 14 7 19 41 8 25% 66
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 1 19 9 16 31 8 36% 56
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 7 13 6 25 39 8 23% 70
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 5 9 7 19 50 8 16% 76
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 1 19 10 18 28 6 38% 56
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 12 18 8 19 31 5 37% 58
Latest Data by Race White 3% 7 12 7 18 44 8 22% 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 13 10 9 19 37 7 27% 66
YOUTUBEVIEWS. Approximately how often do you use YouTube?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-9  May-18 Apr-28 Apr-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Several times aday........cccocveeeveeieceeienes 41% 45% 43% 44% 43% 52% 37% 65% 54% 34% 47%
L0]3107= o - O 16 13 14 15 16 10 16 10 17 16 17
A few times @ WEEK .......c.cocvverrereereereereieeiene 18 19 20 19 18 15 20 13 14 20 19
ONCE @ WEEK......eovercerereereirereeeneeeeseeeeeeserenens 5 5 4 4 4 6 6 2 4 6 5
A few times @ month.........ccovvvvnenerenirninnn. 7 4 6 6 7 4 7 2 4 8 7
RATEIY ..ot 7 6 7 6 6 8 8 4 5 8 3
NEVET ...t ereses 5 8 6 6 4 6 6 4 1 6 2
ONCE A WEEK OR MORE (NET) .......ccovvrvvenee 81% 82 81 81 82 83 79 90 90 77 88
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR LESS (NET)...... 19 18 19 19 18 17 21 10 10 23 12

LIVETVVIEWS. Approximately how often do you watch live TV with commercials? Please only include TV you watch live like sports, cable

shows, or the news, and not TV that is recorded or where you can skip over commercials.

Several times a day...........

Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28  Apr-7

................................. 41% 40% 42% 43%

ONCE @ AAY ..o 15 16 14 15
Afew times a WEeK .........ccvevvveeveeeeiicein, 15 14 16 15
ONCE @WEEK......ooveeeeeeeeeececeeeeeeeeeeee e 4 2 2 2
Afewtimesamonth........ccccooevieciiiiiinn, 4 4 4 4
RAEIY ..o 10 11 12 11
NEVET ..ot 10 12 10 10
ONCE A WEEK OR MORE (NET) .......ccovvnrenee 75% 73 74 74

AFEW TIMES A MONTH OR LESS (NET)...... 25 27 26 26

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
42% 38% 40% 51% 43% 39% 35%
15 10 17 14 16 16 17
14 15 16 17 17 15 13
3 6 4 4 1 4 4
4 6 3 3 4 5 1
10 14 10 6 11 10 14
12 10 9 6 7 12 15
74 70 78 85 78 73 70
26 30 22 15 22 27 30
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TVVIEWST. [IF WATCH LIVE TV WITH COMMERCIALS] And which of the following better describes how you watch live TV with commercials?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-9  May-18 Apr-28 Apr-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Traditional TV via cable, satellite, or antenna ...~ 36% 38% 35% 35% 37% 26% 37% 32% 26% 37% 36%
Streaming TV through your internet connection
with a service like YouTube TV, Fubo, Sling,
Hulu Live, or DirecTV Stream...........cccccceevenenee 42 39 41 43 39 47 43 46 52 40 37
Both 0f thesSe ... 12 11 13 12 12 17 11 16 14 11 1
VOL: (Does not watch live TV with commercials) ...... 10 12 10 10 12 10 9 6 7 12 15
TRADITIONAL TV/BOTH (NET) ....c.ocvvvrervnrnns 48% 49 48 47 49 43 48 49 40 49 47
STREAMING TV/BOTH (NET)......oorvrrerrrrerenns 54 50 55 55 51 64 54 62 67 51 49
SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28 Apr-7 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FACEDOOK. ... 81% 80% 83% 83% 79% 80% 82% 76% 83% 82% 2%
INSEAGrAM.....eove e 55 52 52 55 59 59 49 65 72 50 60
TIKTOK oo cneeees 37 37 37 38 39 38 35 50 58 32 35
TWIEEI/X oo 30 32 33 30 29 30 30 38 39 27 32
IS0 27 29 28 30 30 23 25 23 37 26 35
SNAPCHEL ... 27 27 27 27 26 32 27 28 42 25 26
REAdit .....coocveevrerieieiseiee e 25 24 24 26 30 27 20 21 28 25 35
WHatSADD ...t 22 20 20 20 23 23 21 21 42 18 39
DISCOM ..ot 16 17 n/a n/a 19 15 14 12 19 16 26
Threads ....c.ocvevvereeee s 11 11 10 11 14 14 8 13 19 10 12
TWItCH oo 11 10 11 13 13 14 8 15 16 9 14
BIUESKY ..o 7 6 6 5 11 6 2 5 8 7 10
OthET ... 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 1 3 3
| don't have an account on any of these
PlatfOrMS ... 7 7 7 7 5 8 9 5 4 8 8
SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
® FACEDOOK.......oooeeeseeeecvveeeeceses s s sssssssnens 58% 20 12 5 3 1
May-18 2025 59% 19 12 5 4 1
Apr-28 2025 62% 20 10 4 3 1
Apr-7 2025 60% 18 12 5 4 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 57% 19 12 7 4 *
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 23 14 6 3 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 61% 21 11 4 2 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 21 12 6 5 *
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 20 15 3 3 1
Latest Data by Race White 60% 21 10 5 3 *
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 11 16 9 6 4
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa

times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
© TIKTOK ..ooooo oo ssssssnens 52% 17 18 6 5 2
May-18 2025 56% 16 18 4 5 1
Apr-28 2025 52% 18 16 6 7 2
Apr-7 2025 50% 16 18 7 6 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 53% 16 16 6 6 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 13 16 12 5 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 50% 19 21 5 4 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 18 23 3 1 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 15 12 9 6 *
Latest Data by Race White 50% 16 18 6 5 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 16 20 4 11 3
® INSTAGIAM.....ooooee s sssssssnens 48% 18 19 7 6 2
May-18 2025 50% 19 17 7 5 1
Apr-28 2025 47% 18 21 8 5 1
Apr-7 2025 43% 22 19 8 5 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 51% 16 18 7 7 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 18 21 11 8 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 47% 20 20 6 5 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 13 17 7 1 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 19 13 5 7 *
Latest Data by Race White 43% 18 22 8 7 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 18 9 8 7 2
© SNAPCNAL ... sessssssenens 43% 23 17 7 7 3
May-18 2025 49% 14 20 8 8 2
Apr-28 2025 42% 18 22 8 8 3
Apr-7 2025 40% 20 18 9 7 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 42% 26 16 5 7 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 16 21 8 12 6
Latest Data by Party Rep 46% 22 17 7 7 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 42% 24 18 8 3 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 26 17 4 4 -
Latest Data by Race White 43% 23 16 7 8 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 24% 39 25 3 3 7
O TWIEI/X ..o eessssssonend 39% 17 22 10 7 4
May-18 2025 35% 21 22 9 10 2
Apr-28 2025 34% 23 24 9 7 2
Apr-7 2025 38% 18 21 10 8 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 36% 15 21 11 11 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 11 20 12 3 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 41% 21 24 8 4 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 21 25 8 3 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 20 22 4 8 3
Latest Data by Race White 38% 15 22 12 8 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 20 19 5 11 5
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?

O SPOLY...oovovevevevevevvesssevsess s
May-18 2025
Apr-28 2025
Apr-7 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O DISCONM.......oooooeeeeeeeeeeevseeee e sssssssnens
May-18 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O REAAIL ..ot
May-18 2025
Apr-28 2025
Apr-7 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O WHaLSADD.....oooiereeeeeeceeveeee e eeeesssssssssss s sessssssonens
May-18 2025
Apr-28 2025
Apr-7 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
39% 18 17 11 11 4
39% 19 21 9 8 4
37% 21 23 8 9 2
36% 20 25 8 7 4
45% 14 17 8 10 5
34% 22 27 6 6 5
33% 22 15 15 12 3
45% 21 20 8 4 1
38% 26 21 8 4 2
38% 16 17 13 12 4
41% 17 12 3 15 11
33% 15 20 17 12 3
33% 17 20 14 12 4
37% 12 14 23 11 3
29% 14 19 21 13 5
28% 19 30 9 13 1
28% 16 21 19 16 -
35% 18 19 8 20 -
34% 13 20 19 11 2
27% 20 20 17 2 15
31% 21 26 16 6 1
24% 27 32 12 4 *
30% 19 34 9 7 *
27% 19 31 15 7 1
36% 23 26 11 3 *
25% 5 33 19 13 5
25% 23 22 21 7 2
29% 22 35 14 -
31% 28 28 6 7 -
30% 19 25 18 7 2
36% 28 19 12 2 3
26% 14 21 12 19 7
32% 16 17 13 19 3
31% 14 18 17 15 6
32% 12 25 11 14 7
26% 19 20 9 17 10
34% 9 16 16 24 -
25% 10 24 16 19 6
40% 12 15 4 23 7
40% 17 22 10 8 4
20% 14 21 16 20 9
27% 18 24 2 24 5




Global Strategy Group

46517 June Navigator #1

Page 43/47

SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?

® TRIBAGS ......ooooeeeeereecee s s ssssssnens
May-18 2025
Apr-28 2025
Apr-7 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O TWICK oo ssssssnees
May-18 2025
Apr-28 2025
Apr-7 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O BIUBSKY ....oovovvvevvvcvivevsvsssssssse s
May-18 2025
Apr-28 2025
Apr-7 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

D100. Are you:

ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED

BY RACE ON FILE]

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
25% 18 27 12 10 7
32% 21 21 12 9 5
24% 22 35 6 10 3
28% 13 29 15 12 4
20% 18 34 12 11 5
20% 22 19 31 3 5
34% 17 20 5 10 13
31% 29 19 10 9 3
26% 24 29 8 7 7
24% 14 28 15 11 9
10% 37 26 5 15 6
22% 17 20 20 13 7
26% 17 22 12 17 5
21% 22 29 12 10 6
14% 14 27 19 23 2
24% 16 19 20 13 7
18% 13 21 23 9 16
21% 20 20 20 15 4
21% 26 16 27 9 -
3% 10 27 18 7 -
21% 15 19 21 13 11
10% 14 25 5 30 16
21% 23 21 12 15 9
21% 20 30 14 10 5
22% 22 25 7 10 13
28% 15 32 10 13 2
20% 22 21 11 14 12
23% 9 21 29 17 -
25% 35 19 6 15
31% 9 33 10 17
12% 22 16 43 6 -
20% 22 22 6 17 12
27% 37 19 17 - -
AMAN oo 47%
A WOMAN....ciiiiiicceeeeete ettt es s aeaeens 53
Self-AESCHIDE.......cov v *
Black/African AMEriCan ...........cccccveeeieveeceeeeseseeeenes 14%
White/Caucasian 76
HISPaNIC/LAtiNO .......cvuerveeecceeeeeee e 11
Asian/Asian AMENICaAN ........ccceeeeeeeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaens 6
Pacific ISIaNdEr ........coeeeeeeeecceee e *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous .............. 2

VOL:

Middle Eastern/North African
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D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

............................................................................. 55%
...................................................................... 21
................................................................................ 9
......................................................................... 1
.............................................................................. 1
................................................................................ 1
......................................................................... 2
....................................................................... 1
Dominican RepubliC...........covurireerirereec s 2
ECUAAON ... s 1
El SAIVAAOr ...t 1
GUALEMAIA ..o 2
HONAUIAS ... e 1
N oz =T U TR 2
PANAMA ......coovveeeeeeeccee e 2
Paraguay ........cccoeeveeeiessees s -
POIU oottt 1
SPAIN .o e 12
UFUQUAY ...t nseses 1
VENEZUEIA.......oeeeeeeee e 1
Other COUNETY ... 2
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......cevveceeeeee e *
The Caribbean...........cceeveevvceeeceeeeeee e 13%
Yo T 52
Central AMENICA......ceveeceeeeeeeeee et 8
SOUth AMETICA ......cecveeececee e 6
Another region of the world .............ccocvveeiccceicicene, 2
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......ceveceeeeeeteeceee s 28
(033174 T 28%
INAIA e 14
PhilIDPINES ..o 19
VIBINAM . 8
(GO (- OO 12
JAPAN ... 11
PacCific ISIands..........c.coovveveiceeeccceeee e 8
OFhET et 13
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......evcrricececee s -
1829 o 17%
B0-44 .o 25
A5BA oo 15
B84 .ottt 16
B0 ettt st 27
NOMhEASE .......c.cveeieieetcecee s 17%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOUN 1o 39
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EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 2%
completed? Graduated high SChoOl ...........coocuirviriiriicne, 26
' Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccce..c... 5
Attended some college but no degree 21
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 12
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 24
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.)....ouvereverrienrieeeieeieseienisceeenseeessceenas 9
VH24. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2024] Thinking back, in the November 2024 Voted for Democrat Kamala Harmis ................ccoovves 44%
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in Voted for Republican Doald TAUMP ... 45
that election? Voted for SOMEONE €ISe .........ccvvvvevivienceriinceinines 3
: Did NOt VOB ..o 8
PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for DEmOCrats................wwwwwvvvvvvveveveveveveen 29%
since 2020, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOGTALS........ovsvsvsesvsesvserrcs 1
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
you. RepUDIICANS ... 7

VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccing?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans .. 9
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... 8
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.ccccouevveuneercrnerennee 13
Always voted for Republicans ..........c..cccocoevveveercrnernnnens 22
DEMOCRATS (NET) .ooeueeeieereerrceneereereereeseeseesesssesseeneens 47%
REPUBLICANS (NET)....oveirieeeeceneereereereereeeeessserseeneens 43

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 72%

No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............... 28
YES, ME .ottt 8%
Yes, someone in my household ..........c.ccoenerirrcninenee 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
o TR 85
YES (NET) oo seseeseseeseesessssesens 15%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........cccovvvevevenee. 35%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 27
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ..o e 18
Other type of job or field ... 8
Do not work or have not worked in the past.................... 12
Less than $30,000.........coeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeees 29%
$30,000 - $49,999 ......coovieiie e 22
$50,000 - $59,999 .......oovveeceeeeeee e 11
$60,000 - $74,999 ......oovveeieee e 10
$75,000 - $99,999 ..o 11
$100,000 - $149,999 .......ooovivreeieeeereeeeee e 10
$150,000 - $199,999 .......ooovrevreeieeeeeeeee e 3

$200,000 aNd @DOVE.........oeceeeereeeeeeereeeee e 3
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MARITAL. What is your current marital/relationship status? MAITIEA ... 36%
WIAOWEA.......covviriiiecs i 7
DIVOICEA ... 15
SEPAAtEd ..o 2
Never married but in a relationship ..........ccccccocevveircennnne 12
Never married and SiNgle ........ccocvvrririennceereeees 28

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

D110. Are you a parent or guardian?

IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself
as:

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

49%
38
9
5
1
Yes, of someone under 18 .........cocceeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeenn 27%
Yes, of someone 18 or older .........cccveeeeecvseieceeeeeenn, 33
NO et 46
YES (NET) oo sesseeese s esesssssenene 54%
Very beral........ccoceieicreccscece e 14%
Somewhat liberal...........c.ccccviveienireiieieee e 16
MOGEFALE ..o 35
Somewhat CONSErvative .............ccovvvevcviveieierceeerennene 19
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......ccvvreeeieresscese s 15
LIBERAL (NET) ..o ieeeeeeeseeeeseeeeesseesessnens 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET) .o veeeeeeerrereeeneeneeneereeeeseeseeeneens 34
Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL .....ovvveciiierciite sttt 58%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL.....eviveiriereierceeise st nes 31
NOESUME ot 12
Employed full-ime ..o 38%
Employed part-time ... 12
Not employed, but looking for Work ...........c.cceeeeereeneennn. 10
=T TR T 27
StUAENE ... e 3
HOMEMAKET .....cocveveececee e 7
OHNET ..o 3
Self-employed/independent contractor............c.cccveureene. 25%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 75
WEAINY ...t 1%
Upper middle Class..........cerererniereiniecneeeseenes 7
MiddIE ClaSS.......euverereiriieirireer s 33
WOrKING Class ........cvveevierieeiiiniecreeeeee e 28
Lower middle Class........ccovrvneennierneee s 18
LOW INCOME ..o 23
POOT ..t 11
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RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

45%
20
3
1
22
9
YS ot 40%
NO . 60
EVErY WEEK ..o 21%
Afew times a month.........ccoceercnncncneresees 9
About once @ MONth ..o 4
A few times @ Year ..o 14
RATEIY ..o 21
NEVET ...t 30
Heterosexual or straight ...........ccccovevinnencnecininnnn, 88%
BISEXUAL ... s 7
Gay Or [€ShIaN .......couveiriie e 3
TraNSGENAET ... 1
NON-DINAIY «...cvoveciiicee et *
T PO 1
Prefer Nott0 Sy .....cvcvcvevciceeeeeee s 1



